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Week 1

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA Vv MIA 1196 16.53 * Blake Bortles QB JAC vGNB 1550 1796 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvTAM 6.00 14.13 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYJ 855 861 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @TEN 155 0.44 * Doug Martin RB TAM @ATL 9.80 3.55 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v SDG 2495 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN v MIN 20.85 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vNYG 140 975 * Eric Decker WR NYJ vCIN 985 211 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @NOR 1785 1285 * Sammy Watkins WR BUF @BAL 6.15 428 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @JAC 13.60 16.43 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vSDG 9.70 12.02 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v MIA 6.00 9.13 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ARI 17.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v CAR 250 581 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v MIA 550 4.63 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG 5.14 17.47 Robert Griffin Il QB CLE @PHI 5.65 3.39

Jay Ajayi RB MIA @SEA 0.00 10.63 Justin Forsett RB DEN v CAR 480 274
Duke Johnson RB CLE @PHI 550 6.35 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @TEN 145 6.81
Charcandrick West RB KAN v SDG 7.20 4.32 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @TEN 15.15 9.92
Terrance West RB BAL vBUF 3.90 7.86 Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CAR 6.40 11.57
DeVante Parker WR MIA @SEA 0.00 7.89 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @TEN 0.00 0.11
Jordan Reed TE WAS vPIT 10.20 8.52 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ARI 0.00 5.38
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK @NOR 20.18 1882 * Andrew Luck QB IND VvDET 38.75 2168 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vVLAR 18.65 9.22 * Theo Riddick RB DET @IND 26.40 8.09 *
David Johnson RB ARI vNWE 15.60 2043 * Chris Thompson RB WAS vPIT 895 741 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI v CLE 885 6.88 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @WAS 3155 500 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @HOU 1225 6.75 * Keenan Allen WR SDG @KAN 9.15 057 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SEA 9.95 1242 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @DEN 16.55 9.88 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvDET 15.20 5.46 * Coby Fleener TE NOR v OAK 1.30 6.92 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @TEN 17.00 3.81 * Matt Prater K DET @IND 9.00 10.38 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @DEN 400 4.78 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v CLE 10.50 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl vNWE 17.47 17.48 Jameis Winston QB TAM @ATL 32.77 18.32
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYJ 350 5.85 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @WAS 0.00 15.08
Devontae Booker RB DEN v CAR 040 6.74 Chris Ivory RB JAC vGNB 0.00 4.33
Jamaal Charles RB KAN v SDG 0.00 0.61 Khiry Robinson RB NYJ vCIN 0.00 0.07
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v NWE 24.05 12.34 Shane Vereen RB NYG @DAL 6.05 1.79
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vPIT 14.10 10.02 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYJ 0.00 511
Willie Snead WR NOR v OAK 27.60 9.67 Delanie Walker TE TEN vMIN 510 941
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @IND 28.05 1787 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN v MIN 18.37 17.00 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 335 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vNYG 10.60 17.04 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @JAC 490 165 * Arian Foster RB - @SEA 8.00 0.74 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @HOU 1015 351 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v OAK 6.35 1238 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 7.65 1655 * T Y Hilton WR IND vDET 9.95 1478 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ARI 11.10 11.82 * Golden Tate WR DET @IND 9.15 11.74 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @IND 825 885 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @DEN 1065 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v BUF 9.00 1256 * Mason Crosby K GNB @JAC 9.00 838 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @IND 6.00 431 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v SDG 0.50 8.13 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @DAL 22.14 17.30 Tom Brady QB NWE @ARI 0.00 18.10
Chris Johnson RB ARl v NWE 0.10 0.61 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @PHI 10.90 10.22
James Starks RB GNB @JAC 165 3.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vCIN 440 991
James White RB NWE @ARI 7.20 7.87 Corey Coleman WR CLE @PHI 545 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE @PHI 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR @DEN 145 441
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DAL 11.15 9.67 Michael Thomas WR NOR v OAK 8.90 13.49
Markus Wheaton WR PIT @WAS 0.00 091 Zach Ertz TE PHI vCLE 8.90 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR v OAK 4271 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @JAC 23.78 25.89 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v CAR 2195 470 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @IND 17.00 118 *
Matt Jones RB  WAS vPIT 265 360 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @BAL 1250 16.26 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @NOR 11.60 10.04 * Lamar Miller RB HOU v CHI 1285 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR v OAK 3470 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @WAS 29.30 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN  @NYJ 3400 995 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @JAC 940 745 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v SDG 14.15 5.18 * Allen Robinson WR JAC v GNB 9.60 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v SDG 11.00 931 * Chandler Catanzaro K ARl  vNWE 3.00 800 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v CHI 350 391 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @TEN 16.00 741 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @BAL 2.77 16.78 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vPIT 9.98 21.16
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DEN 320 6.26 LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ARI 10.50 11.81
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @NOR 220 4.13 Derrick Henry RB TEN v MIN 420 4.58
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @KAN 8.60 7.30 Tavon Austin WR LAR @SFO 4.75 7.48
Dorial Green-BeckhamWR PHI v CLE 270 4.23 John Brown WR ARl v NWE 140 5.02
Tyler Lockett WR SEA v MIA 3.85 6.28 Jordan Matthews WR PHI vCLE 2170 8.39
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CAR 7.45 11.05 Gary Barnidge TE CLE @PHI 0.00 6.23
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Cam Newton QB CAR @DEN 1758 16.57 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vCIN 1275 874 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvDET 790 9.82 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA v MIA 590 391 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @NOR 13.35 12.38 *
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ATL 2.90 1.48 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvTAM 13.30 13.84 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @WAS 10.00 7.31 *
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl v NWE 3.00 6.50 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG @KAN 11.31 20.73
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvTAM 10.85 10.00
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @DAL 4.90 5.98
Doug Baldwin WR SEA v MIA 19.60 13.31
Michael Floyd WR NWE @ARI 6.05 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC vGNB 7.75 499

Eli Rogers WR PIT @WAS 1495 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @WAS 27.00 18.23 *
Christine Michael RB GNB @JAC 5.55 7.28 *
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @KAN 17.00 1.22 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vGNB 1245 624 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 18.95 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v CHI 13.70 992 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vCIN 460 7.65 *
Graham Gano K CAR @DEN 10.00 9.94 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @SFO 1.00 3.72 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL VvTAM 2418 24.92
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @KAN 1485 11.61
Charles Sims RB TAM @ATL 11.05 3.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI v CLE 3.80 821
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @WAS 0.00 0.00
Steve Smith WR BAL vBUF 595 9.56
Kevin White WR CHI @HOU 470 1.80
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Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR 578 1653 * Blake Bortles QB JAC @SDG 2328 1796 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @OAK 465 1413 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @PIT 595 861 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v GNB 330 044 * Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 115 355 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @HOU 725 859 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @DET 1425 1453 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vATL 8.55 12.85 * Eric Decker WR NYJ @BUF 2130 211 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 1465 16.43 * Sammy Watkins WR BUF v NYJ 3.00 428 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS v DAL 850 852 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 6.70 12.02 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @LAR 3.00 913 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v MIA 7.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v IND 16.50 5.81 * Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @LAR 450 463 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 13.14 17.47 Robert Griffin Il QB CLE vBAL 0.00 3.39

Jay Ajayi RB MIA @NWE 6.25 10.63 Justin Forsett RB DEN vIND 530 274
Duke Johnson RB CLE vBAL 6.80 6.35 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v GNB 110 6.81
Charcandrick West RB KAN @HOU 415 4.32 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 28.10 9.92
Terrance West RB BAL @CLE 3.85 7.86 Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v IND 11.50 11.57

Dez Bryant WR DAL @WAS 1510 9.75 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v GNB 0.00 0.11
DeVante Parker WR MIA @NWE 16.30 7.89 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 0.00 5.38
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARl VvTAM 30.08 17.48 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 11.31 1832 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @PIT 2385 585 * Theo Riddick RB DET Vv TEN 725 809 *
David Johnson RB ARl VvTAM 10.15 2043 * Shane Vereen RB NYG vNOR 6.30 179 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @CHI 12.75 6.88 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vCIN 16.60 5.00 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vTAM 15.05 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v SFO 2740 988 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v PHI 9.80 6.75 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @OAK 395 7.37 *
Willie Snead WR NOR @NYG 1370 9.67 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @CLE 18.05 10.53 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v GNB 7.00 381 * Matt Prater K DET v TEN 9.00 10.38 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v SFO 10.00 4.78 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~ @CHI 450 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK VATL 27.48 18.82 Andrew Luck QB IND @DEN 11.04 21.68
Devontae Booker RB DEN vIND 355 6.74 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vCIN 0.00 15.08
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @HOU 0.00 0.61 Chris Ivory RB JAC @SDG 0.00 4.33
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CAR 5.60 9.22 Khiry Robinson RB NYJ @BUF 0.00 0.07
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v DAL 5.00 10.02 Chris Thompson RB  WAS v DAL 590 741
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 19.75 1242 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @PIT 0.00 511
Donte Moncrief WR IND @DEN 1.45 5.46 Delanie Walker TE TEN @DET 16.15 9.41
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET VvTEN 12.75 1787 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN @DET 17.31 17.00 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v SEA 450 870 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vBAL 26.40 10.22 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @MIN 250 165 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 1135 17.04 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v PHI 7.70 351 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @NYG 6.35 12.38 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vNOR 12.30 16.55 * T Y Hilton WR IND @DEN 6.05 1478 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v MIA 10.80 11.82 * Golden Tate WR DET vTEN 265 11.74 *
Marvin Jones WR DET VvTEN 16.90 8.85 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vSFO 26.10 10.42 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 19.00 1256 * Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 200 838 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v TEN 750 431 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @HOU 3.00 813 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vNOR 11.36 17.30 Tom Brady QB NWE v MIA 0.00 18.10
Chris Johnson RB ARl VvTAM 7.70 0.61 Arian Foster RB --- @NWE 0.45 0.74
James Starks RB GNB @MIN 195 3.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @BUF 1.15 9.91
James White RB NWE v MIA 345 7.87 Corey Coleman WR CLE vBAL 28.20 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR v SFO 895 441
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v NOR 16.85 9.67 Michael Thomas WR NOR @NYG 6.80 13.49
Markus Wheaton WR PIT vCIN 0.00 091 Zach Ertz TE PHI  @CHI 0.00 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @NYG 11.26 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN 18.71 25.89 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN vIND 12.65 470 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET Vv TEN 190 118 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v ATL 16.05 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvNYJ 8.50 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v SFO 280 6.26 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 6.85 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @NYG 10.40 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT vCIN 595 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 390 995 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI  @CHI 955 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v IND 495 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @SDG 570 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @HOU 18.00 931 * Dan Bailey K DAL @WAS 9.00 944 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 8.00 391 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v GNB 550 741 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvNYJ 37.19 16.78 Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 18.28 21.16

Matt Jones RB WAS v DAL 11.25 3.60 LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v MIA 16.15 11.81
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v ATL 3.60 4.3 Derrick Henry RB TEN @DET 3.45 458
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vJAC 29.75 7.30 Tavon Austin WR LAR vV SEA 780 7.48
Dorial Green-BeckhamWR PHI ~ @CHI 290 4.23 Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 7.15 7.45
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @LAR 895 6.28 Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 12.20 6.05
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @HOU 9.40 5.18 Gary Barnidge TE CLE vBAL 5.85 6.23
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Cam Newton QB CAR VvSFO 4291 16.57 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @BUF 2745 874 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vNOR 400 598 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @LAR 3.75 3.91 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 4,00 13.31 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vATL 1155 1238 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @OAK 19.30 13.84 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v CIN 8.00 731 *
Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl  vTAM 15,50 6.50 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG vJAC 34.90 20.73
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @OAK 12.55 10.00
Frank Gore RB IND @DEN 12.15 9.82
Michael Floyd WR NWE v MIA 8.40 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC @SDG 8.20 4.99
Vincent Jackson WR TAM @ARI 6.20 1.48

Eli Rogers WR PIT vCIN 145 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CIN 2388 18.23 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI @CHI 4.40 8.21 *
Danny Woodhead RB SDG vJAC 255 122 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @SDG 9.90 6.24 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 1550 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v KAN 2165 992 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @BUF 14.05 7.65 *
Graham Gano K CAR v SFO 20.00 994 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v SEA 9.00 372 *
Matt Ryan QB ATL @OAK 31.92 24.92
Melvin Gordon RB SDG vJAC 17.00 11.61
Christine Michael RB GNB @MIN 7.30 7.28
Charles Sims RB TAM @ARI 4.40 3.25
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vCIN 0.00 0.00
Steve Smith WR BAL @CLE 6.20 9.56
Kevin White WR CHI v PHI 6.25 1.80
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener
Russell Wilson QB SEA VvSFO 11.01 16.53 * Blake Bortles QB JAC vBAL 16.73 1796 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 2535 1413 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vDEN 1485 861 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @MIA 9.05 635 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 535 6.81 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NYJ 5.15 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN v OAK 20.75 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v CHI 11.00 9.75 * Eric Decker WR NYJ @KAN 255 211 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 7.10 12.85 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CAR 6.00 9.92 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 26.05 16.43 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @CIN 23.00 1157 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA Vv SFO 13.00 9.13 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v HOU 9.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @CIN 400 581 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v SFO 1.00 463 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vCHI 17.76 17.47 Robert Griffin Il QB CLE @MIA 0.00 3.39
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v CLE 8.40 10.63 Justin Forsett RB DEN @CIN 7.60 274
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @CAR 0.00 044 Doug Martin RB TAM VLAR 0.00 3.55
Charcandrick West RB KAN v NYJ 3.55 432 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN @CAR 0.00 0.11
Terrance West RB BAL @JAC 3.65 7.86 Sammy Watkins WR BUF VvARI 0.00 4.28
DeVante Parker WR MIA vCLE 1155 7.89 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 0.00 5.38
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NYG 6.80 852 Travis Kelce TE KAN vNYJ 16.45 12.02
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @BUF 574 17.48 * Andrew Luck QB IND vSDG 2162 2168 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vDEN 720 585 * Theo Riddick RB DET @GNB 940 809 *
David Johnson RB ARl @BUF 2355 2043 * Shane Vereen RB NYG vWAS 1175 179 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvPIT 0.00 6.88 * DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @PHI 6.20 5.00 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @BUF 10.00 12.34 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v MIN 0.00 9.88 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @DAL 850 6.75 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @NOR 455 737 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v CLE 2580 1242 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 495 1053 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @CAR 6.00 381 * Matt Prater K DET @GNB 13.00 10.38 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIN 1.00 4.78 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v PIT 11.00 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 10.98 18.82 Jameis Winston QB TAM VLAR 30.75 18.32
Devontae Booker RB DEN @CIN 225 6.74 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @PHI 0.00 15.08
Jamaal Charles RB KAN v NYJ 0.00 0.61 Chris Ivory RB JAC vBAL 215 433
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 2525 9.22 Jalen Richard RB OAK @TEN 3.05 5.66
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @NYG 18.80 10.02 Chris Thompson RB  WAS @NYG 215 741
Donte Moncrief WR IND vSDG 0.00 5.46 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vDEN 0.00 511
Willie Snead WR NOR vATL 0.00 9.67 Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 0.00 941
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann
Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 39.25 17.87 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN v OAK 538 17.00 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @TAM 1525 870 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @MIA 3.95 1022 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vDET 925 165 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v CHI 13.00 17.04 *
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @DAL 430 351 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 1735 1238 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vWAS 16.05 16.55 * T Y Hilton WR IND v SDG 32.70 1478 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v HOU 6.60 1182 * Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 6.00 11.74 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 4125 885 * Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIN 9.20 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 21.00 12.56 * Mason Crosby K GNB v DET 12.00 8.38 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @GNB 1.00 431 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NYJ 27.00 813 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vWAS 17.00 17.30 Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 0.00 18.10
Chris Johnson RB ARl @BUF 0.25 0.61 Arian Foster RB  --- v CLE 0.00 0.74
James Starks RB GNB vDET 145 3.00 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @KAN 955 991
Josh Gordon WR CLE @MIA 0.00 0.00 Corey Coleman WR CLE @MIA 0.00 4.8
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vWAS 14.65 9.67 Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 0.00 441
Markus Wheaton WR PIT @PHI 110 0.91 Michael Thomas WR NOR vATL 16.55 13.49
Zach Ertz TE PHI VvPIT 0.00 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young )
Drew Brees QB NOR VATL 2097 2522 * Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @CIN 3.05 4.70 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VvDET 29.20 25.89 *
Matt Jones RB WAS @NYG 595 360 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vHOU 2525 1181 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TEN 12.90 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF VARI 26.80 16.26 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @IND 8.10 7.30 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE 9.35 8.58 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vATL 295 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @PHI 22.00 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vDEN 1185 995 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI VvPIT 895 839 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v NYJ 6.00 931 * Allen Robinson WR JAC vBAL 21.85 10.07 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @NWE 050 391 * Dan Bailey K DAL v CHI 9.00 944 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VARI 16.18 16.78 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @CAR 25,00 741 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR v MIN 0.00 6.26 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NYG 2392 21.16
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @TEN 410 4.13 Derrick Henry RB TEN v OAK 225 458
Dorial Green-BeckhamWR PHI v PIT 465 4.23 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR v MIN 780 3.29
Tyler Lockett WR SEA v SFO 0.00 6.28 Tavon Austin WR LAR @TAM 19.20 7.48
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v NYJ 575 5.18 Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 265 745
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @CIN 32.85 11.05 Will Fuller WR HOU @NWE 455 6.05
Gary Barnidge TE CLE @MIA 10.30 6.23
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Cam Newton QB CAR Vv MIN 11.54 16.57 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NOR 24.45 10.00 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @KAN 525 874 *
Frank Gore RB IND vSDG 12.15 9.82 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA v SFO 26.20 1331 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 16.10 12.38 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 1.80 13.84 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @PHI 3.00 7.31 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @BUF 8.00 6.50 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG @IND 9.62 20.73
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vWAS 0.00 5.98
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VvSFO 0.00 3.91
Michael Floyd WR NWE v HOU 7.25 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC vBAL 6.00 4.99
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vLAR 485 1.48

Eli Rogers WR PIT @PHI 3.60 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 1795 2492 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @IND 1290 11.61 *
Christine Michael RB GNB vDET 2755 7.28 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC vBAL 340 6.24 *
Mike Evans WR TAM vLAR 25.60 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 6.80 9.92 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @KAN 4.35 7.65 *
Graham Gano K CAR v MIN 6.00 9.94 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @TAM 9.00 3.72 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @PHI 5.49 18.23
Charles Sims RB TAM VLAR 17.20 3.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI VvPIT 2740 821
Danny Woodhead RB SDG @IND 0.00 1.22
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @PHI 0.00 0.00
Steve Smith WR BAL @JAC 12.35 9.56
Kevin White WR CHI @DAL 9.10 1.80
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 17.05 17.47 * Blake Bortles QB JAC VIND 2594 1796 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @CIN 430 10.63 * Justin Forsett RB DEN @TAM 0.00 274 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvCAR 12.20 1413 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN v MIA 355 861 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @WAS 980 635 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 1795 1453 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @BAL 7.40 1285 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN v NYG 735 992 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @WAS 13.30 1060 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @TAM 16.70 1157 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS vCLE 2465 852 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @PIT 12.15 12.02 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NYJ 13.00 9.13 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v BUF 0.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @TAM 850 581 * Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NYJ 5.00 463 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYJ 30.18 16.53 Ryan Tannehill QB MIA @CIN 15.78 13.58
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vNYG 0.00 044 Doug Martin RB TAM v DEN 0.00 3.55
Spencer Ware RB KAN @PIT 580 8.59 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vNYG 12.75 6.81
Charcandrick West RB KAN @PIT 0.00 4.32 Eric Decker WR NYJ vSEA 0.00 211

Dez Bryant WR DAL @SFO 0.00 9.75 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN v NYG 0.00 0.11
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 16.43 Sammy Watkins WR BUF @NWE 0.00 4.28
DeVante Parker WR MIA @CIN 3.00 7.89 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 155 538
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARl VLAR 11.76 1748 * Andrew Luck QB IND @JAC 23.83 2168 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vMIA 510 585 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vKAN 16.90 15.08 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v DAL 9.95 922 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VIND 145 433 *
David Johnson RB ARI VLAR 10.20 20.43 * Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 6.90 809 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl VLAR 8.15 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @ATL 1095 988 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vDET 530 6.75 * Mike Wallace WR BAL v OAK 835 1053 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CIN 10.05 12.42 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 3.70 9.41 *
Blair Walsh K SEA Vv NYG 8.00 381 * Matt Prater K DET @CHI 8.00 10.38 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @ATL 850 478 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  @PIT 1.00 813 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @BAL 27.98 18.82 Jameis Winston QB TAM vDEN 11.53 18.32
Devontae Booker RB DEN @TAM 150 6.74 Jalen Richard RB OAK @BAL 2.00 5.66
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @PIT 0.35 0.61 Chris Thompson RB WAS v CLE 10.00 741
Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0.00 6.88 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vKAN 6.45 5.00
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v CLE 1.25 10.02 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vCAR 310 7.37
Donte Moncrief WR IND @JAC 0.00 5.46 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vMIA 0.00 511
Willie Snead WR NOR @SDG 215 9.67 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 6.38
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 7.11 1787 * Trevor Siemian QB DEN @TAM 7.36 13.64 *
Cameron Artis-Payne RB  CAR @ATL 0.60 1.30 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @WAS 18.10 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 9.10 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 16.85 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvDET 12.60 10.60 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @SDG 16.25 12.38 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @MIN 415 1655 * T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 15.10 14.78 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BUF 185 1182 * Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 3.05 11.74 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 870 885 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @ATL 17.80 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v OAK 9.00 1256 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v CLE 9.00 975 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CHI 11.00 431 * Buffalo Bills D/STBUF @NWE 1250 4.66 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @MIN 5.22 17.30 Tom Brady QB NWE v BUF 0.00 18.10
Chris Johnson RB ARl VvLAR 1.70 0.61 Arian Foster RB --- @CIN 0.00 0.74
Eddie Lacy RB GNB 0.00 1.65 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vSEA 10.00 9.91
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vDET 0.00 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE @WAS 0.00 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE @WAS 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR @ATL 480 441
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @MIN 550 9.67 Michael Thomas WR NOR @SDG 12.20 13.49
Markus Wheaton WR PIT vKAN 10.50 0.91 Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @SDG 16.14 2522 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCLE 2166 21.16 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @TAM 8.60 470 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vBUF 590 11.81 *
Matt Jones RB  WAS v CLE 16.90 3.60 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 1740 16.26 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @BAL 3.20 10.04 * Lamar Miller RB HOU v TEN 8.40 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SDG 455 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT vKAN 2220 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vMIA 2865 995 * Will Fuller WR HOU v TEN 17.05 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TAM 18.40 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC VIND 13.75 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @PIT 200 931 * Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 6.00 944 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 11.50 391 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v NYG 500 741 *
Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NWE 1232 16.78 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 25.89
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @MIN 740 114 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 0.45 458
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @ATL 0.00 6.26 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @ATL 13.60 3.29
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vNOR 6.40 7.30 Tavon Austin WR LAR @ARI 2.70 7.48
Dorial Green-BeckhamWR  PHI 0.00 4.23 Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 7.45
Tyler Lockett WR SEA @NYJ 165 6.28 Jordan Matthews WR PHI 0.00 8.39
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @PIT 890 5.18 Gary Barnidge TE CLE @WAS 9.85 6.23
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Cam Newton QB CAR
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

@ATL
v CAR
v SEA
@JAC
@NYJ
@BAL
v CAR
v KAN
v LAR
v NOR
@MIN
@NYJ

v BUF
v IND
v KAN

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT

Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Christine Michael RB GNB
Charles Sims RB TAM
Mike Evans WR TAM
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Graham Gano K CAR
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Matt Ryan QB ATL
Darren Sproles RB PHI

Danny Woodhead RB SDG
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Martavis Bryant WR PIT

Steve Smith WR BAL
Kevin White WR CHI

v KAN
v NOR

v DEN
v DEN
v TEN
v SEA
@ATL
@ARI
v CAR

v NOR
v IND

v KAN
v OAK
v DET

12.80
4.65
4.15

14.75
6.70

29.40

43.00
5.00
2.00

24.42
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.80

13.35
0.00

47.00
19.95
15.50
3.75
7.95
1.20
14.45
9.00
9.50
50.76
0.00
0.00
9.85
0.00
25.55
8.75

16.57
10.00
8.74
9.82
13.31
12.38
13.84
7.31
6.50
20.73
5.98
3.91
1.85
5.90
4.99
6.19

18.23
11.61
7.28
3.25
16.07
9.92
7.65
9.94
3.72
24.92
8.21
1.22
6.24
0.00
9.56
1.80

L T T
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Week 5

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL VvCIN 15.74 17.47 * Carson Wentz QB PHI @DET 17.46 13.74 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA VvTEN 7.10 10.63 * Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v HOU 330 681 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DEN 14.15 14.13 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 14.85 14.53 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vNWE 3.10 6.35 * Terrance West RB BAL v WAS 6.75 7.86 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vSDG 2990 1285 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v ATL 13.45 1157 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v NYG 1190 16.43 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @CLE 13.45 5.38 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS @BAL 1065 852 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vHOU 275 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v CHI 29.00 10.44 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @CLE 7.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v ATL 200 581 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v TEN 10.00 528 *
Ryan Tannehill QB MIA VvTEN 3.82 13.58 Blake Bortles QB JAC 0.00 17.96
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 16.53 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @DAL 0.60 8.61
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v HOU 0.00 044 Doug Martin RB TAM @CAR 0.00 3.55
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 859 Eric Decker WR NYJ @PIT 0.00 211

Dez Bryant WR DAL vCIN 0.00 9.75 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v HOU 0.00 9.92
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvTEN 550 7.89 Laquon Treadwell WR MIN vHOU 0.00 0.11
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNWE 7.65 10.60 Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 12.02
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vSDG 29.99 1882 * Andrew Luck QB IND vCHI 25.09 21.68 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @DAL 10.80 5.85 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNYJ 16.70 15.08 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO VARI 16.70 9.22 * Theo Riddick RB DET v PHI 2210 8.09 *
David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 26.25 2043 * Chris Thompson RB  WAS @BAL 6.25 7.41 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 22.05 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vTAM 850 9.88 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @IND 885 6.75 * Mike Wallace WR BAL vWAS 10.15 1053 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA Vv TEN 450 12.42 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 14.30 9.41 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v HOU 7.00 381 * Matt Prater K DET v PHI 6.00 10.38 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vTAM 1.00 4.78 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @DET 3.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @SFO 0.00 17.48 Jameis Winston QB TAM @CAR 12.68 18.32
Jamaal Charles RB KAN 0.00 0.61 Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 4.33
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v WAS 130 4.89 Jalen Richard RB OAK v SDG 10.85 5.66
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DET 1475 6.88 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vNYJ 0.00 5.00
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @BAL 475 10.02 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @DEN 515 7.37
Donte Moncrief WR IND vCHI 0.00 5.46 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @DAL 0.00 511
Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 9.67 Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 8.13
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vPHI 2240 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE @CLE 33.82 1810 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR vBUF 13.40 870 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE v NWE 3.00 1022 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @IND 20.15 10.60 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vCIN 3355 17.04 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB vNYG 520 165 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ Q@PIT 855 991 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @GNB 1380 16.55 * T Y Hilton WR IND v CHI 3155 1478 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @CLE 6.75 1182 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @DET 485 930 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vPHI 1185 8.85 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM 22.05 10.42 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v WAS 400 1256 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @BAL 400 975 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v PHI 350 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @LAR 11.00 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @GNB 10.03 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN VvATL 0.00 13.64
Cameron Artis-Payne RB  CAR v TAM 16.25 1.30 Arian Foster RB --- v TEN 0.00 0.74
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @IND 0.00 351 Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 12.38
Josh Gordon WR CLE vNWE 0.00 0.00 Corey Coleman WR CLE vNWE 0.00 4.8
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @GNB 270 9.67 Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 0.00 441
Markus Wheaton WR PIT vNYJ 295 091 Golden Tate WR DET v PHI 5.25 11.74
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 10.13 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 13.49
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Andy Dalton QB CIN @DAL 19.08 15.68 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VNYG 1793 2589 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN VvATL 6.10 470 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @CLE 6.85 11.81 *
Matt Jones RB  WAS @BAL 480 360 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAR 13.90 16.26 *
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v SDG 760 413 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @MIN 220 858 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @OAK 15.85 7.30 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNYJ 18.90 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @DAL 650 9.95 * Will Fuller WR HOU @MIN 120 6.05 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v ATL 11.00 1105 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DET 725 839 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @DET 15.00 10.06 * Dan Bailey K DAL v CIN 400 944 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @MIN 1.00 391 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v HOU 16.00 7.41 *
Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 25.22 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @BAL 11.20 21.16
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @GNB 055 114 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 270 458
Latavius Murray RB OAK v SDG 0.00 10.04 Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR VvTAM 3.70 3.29
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vTAM 0.00 6.26 Tavon Austin WR LAR vBUF 11.25 7.48
Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 13.82 Randall Cobb WR GNB vNYG 17.40 7.45
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 5.18 Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 10.07
Cairo Santos K KAN 0.00 931 Gary Barnidge TE CLE vNWE 8.80 6.23
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Philip Rivers QB SDG
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Julio Jones WR ATL
Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI
Cam Newton QB CAR
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

@OAK
@PIT

v CHI

@DET
v SDG
@CLE
@DEN
v NYJ

@SFO
v TAM
@DEN
@GNB

v NYJ

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT

Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM
Darren Sproles RB PHI

Mike Evans WR TAM
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Graham Gano K CAR
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Matt Ryan QB ATL
Christine Michael RB GNB
Charles Sims RB TAM
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Martavis Bryant WR PIT

Steve Smith WR BAL
Kevin White WR CHI

v NYJ

@OAK
@CAR
@DET
@CAR
@MIN
@PIT

v TAM
v BUF
@DEN
v NYG
@CAR

v NYJ
v WAS
@IND

35.18
5.00
4.95
0.00

11.35
0.00
3.45
9.00

11.50
0.00

24.15
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

41.60
11.35
14.45
7.40
16.45
13.80
22.70
2.00
1.00
14.49
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.45
0.00

20.73
8.74
9.82
1.85

12.38
5.90

13.84
7.31
6.50

16.57

10.00
5.98
3.91

13.31
4.99
6.19

18.23
11.61
3.93
8.21
16.07
9.92
7.65
9.94
3.72
24.92
7.28
3.25
6.24
0.00
9.56
1.80
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Week 6

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 575 1653 * Blake Bortles QB JAC @CHI 1447 1796 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 550 14.13 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NWE 3.05 861 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @TEN 12.70 6.35 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCLE 8.25 14.53 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @OAK 18.15 8.59 * Terrance West RB BAL @NYG 20.15 7.86 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v KAN 1945 1285 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @SDG 6.75 1157 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v DAL 8.40 1643 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCIN 740 9.03 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @TEN 24.92 10.60 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 4.60 12.02 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @HOU 13.00 10.44 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE v CIN 11.00 9.31 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @SDG 3.00 581 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE v CIN 6.00 531 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @GNB 2324 17.47 Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 33.80 24.92
Adrian Peterson RB MIN 0.00 0.44 Carson Wentz QB PHI  @WAS 3.68 13.74
Bobby Rainey RB NYG vBAL 345 1.93 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 3.55
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR @NOR 120 3.29 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 6.81

Dez Bryant WR DAL @GNB 0.00 9.75 Sammie Coates WR PIT @MIA 0.00 4.03
DeVante Parker WR MIA VvPIT 6.40 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 9.92
Jordan Reed TE WAS vPHI 0.00 8.52 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 10.63
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vKAN 1090 18.82 * Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 20.69 21.68 *
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @OAK 935 061 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @MIA 13.40 15.08 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @BUF 260 922 * Jalen Richard RB OAK vKAN 260 566 *
David Johnson RB ARl vNYJ 34.90 2043 * Chris Thompson RB WAS v PHI 6.30 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  vNYJ 8.45 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @NOR 1230 988 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vJAC 1165 6.75 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYG 8.85 1053 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VvPIT 11.55 12.42 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vCLE 205 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VATL 12.00 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET vVLAR 7.00 1038 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v ATL 400 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @WAS 17.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  VvNYJ 10.26 17.48 Brian Hoyer QB CHI vJAC 9.04 4.88
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NWE 8.70 5.85 Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 18.32
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @NYG 1.60 4.89 Chris Ivory RB JAC @CHI 8.75 433
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @WAS 3.00 6.88 Theo Riddick RB DET vVLAR 0.00 8.09
DeSean Jackson WR WAS v PHI 6.75 10.02 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @MIA 0.50 5.00
Donte Moncrief WR IND @HOU 0.00 5.46 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA 1335 7.37
Willie Snead WR NOR v CAR 6.35 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NWE 0.00 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET VLAR 30.10 1787 * Tom Brady QB NWE vCIN 29.62 18.10 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @DET 885 870 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @TEN 3.80 1022 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v JAC 9.00 10.60 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @GNB 1470 17.04 *
Eddie Lacy RB GNB v DAL 455 165 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 5.00 1238 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vBAL 47.10 16.55 * T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 545 1478 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v CIN 590 1182 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @WAS 210 930 *
Marvin Jones WR DET VLAR 865 885 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR 10.70 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYG 11.00 1256 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v PHI 11.00 975 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v LAR 150 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v SFO 250 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vBAL 42.06 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN @SDG 10.65 13.64
Cameron Artis-Payne RB CAR @NOR 0.00 1.30 Arian Foster RB - v PIT 275 0.74
Jeremy Langford RB CHI vJAC 0.00 351 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @ARI 410 991
Josh Gordon WR CLE @TEN 0.00 0.00 Corey Coleman WR CLE @TEN 0.00 4.8
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vBAL 525 9.67 Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 11.40 441
Markus Wheaton WR PIT @MIA 0.00 091 Golden Tate WR DET vVLAR 26.40 11.74
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 10.45 10.13 Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 1490 13.49
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR vCAR 46.30 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v DAL 12.23 25.89 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @SDG 755 4.70 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v CIN 10.50 11.81 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NOR 1425 6.26 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF v SFO 33.10 16.26 *
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK v KAN 245 413 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 2590 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vCAR 31.75 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @MIA 6.25 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @NWE 1040 995 * Randall Cobb WR GNB v DAL 1565 7.45 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @SDG 6.00 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @CHI 545 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @OAK  10.00 931 * Dan Bailey K DAL @GNB 14.00 944 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v IND 250 391 * Tennessee Titans D/STTEN v CLE 3.00 294 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @NWE 16.93 15.68 Justin Forsett RB DEN @SDG 025 274
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vBAL 0.00 1.14 Derrick Henry RB TEN vCLE 3.35 458
Matt Jones RB  WAS v PHI 1475 3.60 Tavon Austin WR LAR @DET 430 7.48
Latavius Murray RB OAK v KAN 0.00 10.04 Will Fuller WR HOU vIND 0.00 6.05
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vDEN 385 7.30 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @WAS 6.75 8.39
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @OAK 545 518 Cameron Meredith WR CHI vJAC 19.65 9.92
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  @WAS 8.00 10.06 Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 0.00 741
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Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 28.49 16.57 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 1.85 10.00 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ @ARI 210 874 *
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 9.40 9.82 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VATL 555 1331 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK v KAN 2.50 12.38 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 2595 13.84 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @MIA 1.00 7.31 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NYJ 9.50 6.50 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG vDEN 9.56 20.73
Rashad Jennings RB NYG vBAL 5.75 5.98
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VATL 0.00 3.91
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @WAS 2.00 1.85
Michael Floyd WR NWE v CIN 9.10 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC @CHI 8.70 4.99

Eli Rogers WR PIT @MIA 5.75 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @MIA 11.78 18.23 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG v DEN 470 11.61 *
James White RB NWE v CIN 2330 7.87 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @CHI 230 6.24 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vIND 1255 992 *
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @ARI 6.50 7.65 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCIN 2510 5.38 *
Graham Gano K CAR @NOR 8.00 9.94 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @DET 0.50 3.72 *
Christine Michael RB GNB v DAL 19.15 7.28
Charles Sims RB TAM 0.00 3.25
Darren Sproles RB PHI @WAS 2.20 8.21
Cole Beasley WR DAL @GNB 20.90 9.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @MIA 0.00 0.00
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 16.07
Steve Smith WR BAL @NYG 0.00 9.56
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Alex Smith QB KAN vNOR 22.63 13.89 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vSDG 11.86 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vSDG 10.00 14.13 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvCLE 30.60 8.61 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 565 635 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vIND 17.35 1453 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v NOR 17.55 8.59 * Terrance West RB BAL @NYJ 0.50 7.86 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @JAC 545 12.85 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PHI 290 9.92 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 145 16.43 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @PIT 1.25 9.03 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @CIN 290 10.60 * Travis Kelce TE KAN Vv NOR 3.20 12.02 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @TEN 10.00 10.44 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @PIT 3.00 931 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v HOU 550 581 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 1.00 5.31 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC vOAK 12.57 17.96
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 5.50 16.53 Carson Wentz QB PHI v MIN 11.06 13.74
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @PHI 0.00 044 Doug Martin RB TAM @SFO 0.00 3.55
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR 0.00 3.29 Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @PHI 3.40 6.81

Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 9.75 Sammie Coates WR PIT VvNWE 1.20 4.03
DeVante Parker WR MIA v BUF 400 7.89 Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v HOU 14.00 11.57
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DET 0.00 852 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PHI 7.75 10.63
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK @JAC 10.20 18.82 * Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 3291 2168 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vCLE 1035 585 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v NWE 17.45 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl v SEA 19.55 20.43 * Chris Ivory RB JAC v OAK 455 433 *
Zach Zenner RB DET vWAS 6.45 416 * Jalen Richard RB OAK @JAC 1.05 566 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SEA 12.50 12.34 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vSDG 280 737 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @GNB 465 6.75 * Mike Wallace WR BAL @NYJ 19.00 1053 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v BUF 10.90 12.42 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vIND 17.20 9.41 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @ARI 6.00 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET v WAS 10.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ARI 9.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v MIN 20.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl VSEA 10.24 17.48 Brian Hoyer QB CHI @GNB 0.98 4.88
Jamaal Charles RB KAN vNOR 0.00 0.61 Jameis Winston QB TAM @SFO 23.38 18.32
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vTAM 0.00 9.22 Theo Riddick RB DET v WAS 0.00 8.09
Ryan Mathews RB PHI v MIN 5.15 6.88 Chris Thompson RB WAS @DET 12.65 7.41
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @DET 6.75 10.02 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vNWE 0.00 5.00
Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 0.00 5.46 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0.00 9.88
Willie Snead WR NOR @KAN 13.35 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vCLE 145 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vWAS 1292 1787 * Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 20.09 18.10 *
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @MIA 100 58 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @CIN 11.95 1022 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR Vv NYG 10.60 870 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @KAN 14.10 1238 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 1.10 1060 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBAL 090 991 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @LAR 745 1655 * T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 25.65 14.78 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vWAS 870 885 * Golden Tate WR DET vWAS 10.65 11.74 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 7.65 1013 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @KAN 19.50 13.49 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NYJ 16.00 12.56 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DET 500 975 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v WAS 3.00 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @MIA 050 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @LAR 3.92 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN vHOU 9.14 13.64
Devontae Booker RB DEN vHOU 10.35 6.74 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 17.04
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @GNB 0.00 351 Arian Foster RB --- v BUF 1.45 0.74
Julian Edelman WR NWE @PIT 12.00 11.82 Corey Coleman WR CLE @CIN 0.00 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CIN 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 441
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @LAR 6.60 9.67 Zach Ertz TE PHI v MIN 1.70 9.30
Markus Wheaton WR PIT vNWE 0.00 091 Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @KAN 29.34 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v CHI 27.87 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA vBUF 20.80 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @PIT 20.70 11.81 *
C.J. Anderson RB DEN v HOU 1535 470 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @DEN 635 858 *
Matt Jones RB WAS @DET 135 360 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SFO 1315 393 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @KAN 15.90 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNWE 1595 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vCLE 29.45 995 * Cameron Meredith WR CHI @GNB 160 992 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v NOR 6.00 5.18 * Allen Robinson WR JAC v OAK 245 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v NOR 11.00 931 * Josh Lambo K SDG @ATL 17.00 813 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v NOR 850 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  @PHI 400 741 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvCLE 27.16 15.68 Knile Davis RB KAN v NOR 0.05 048
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @LAR 0.00 1.14 Derrick Henry RB TEN vVIND 0.15 458
Latavius Murray RB OAK @JAC 17.15 10.04 LeSean McCoy RB BUF @MIA 0.55 16.26
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 6.26 Tavon Austin WR LAR VvNYG 19.35 7.48
DeAndre Washington RB OAK @JAC 210 4.13 Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 2280 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @ATL 6.70 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU @DEN 510 6.05
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v HOU 8.30 11.05 Jordan Matthews WR PHI v MIN 3.50 8.39
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Skidmarks - Chris Young

Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Chris Boswell K PIT
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI
Cam Newton QB CAR
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

@ATL
v SDG
v BAL

@TEN
@ARI

@JAC
v SDG
v NWE
v SEA

@LAR
@ARI
v MIN
@PIT
v OAK
v NWE

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Marcus Mariota QB
Melvin Gordon RB
Christine Michael RB
James White RB
Mike Evans WR
Brandon Marshall WR
Rob Gronkowski TE
Matt Bryant K

TEN
SDG
GNB
NWE
TAM
NYJ
NWE
ATL

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

Ben Roethlisberger QB
Darren Sproles RB
T.J. Yeldon RB
Cole Beasley WR
Martavis Bryant WR
DeAndre Hopkins WR
Graham Gano K

PIT
PHI
JAC
DAL
PIT
HOU
CAR

v IND
@ATL
v CHI
@PIT
@SFO
v BAL
@PIT
v SDG
v NYG
v NWE
v MIN
v OAK

v NWE
@DEN

17.42
14.70
25.70
15.15
9.45
18.80
21.70
14.00
7.50
0.00
9.45
0.00
0.65
8.25
6.25
0.00

17.34
28.05
5.75
9.60
24.80
4.95
17.65
14.00
1.00
0.00
4.45
2.40
0.00
0.00
6.80
0.00

20.73
10.00
8.74
9.82
13.31
12.38
13.84
7.31
6.50
16.57
5.98
3.91
1.85
5.90
4.99
6.19

17.00
11.61
7.28
7.87
16.07
7.65
5.38
12.00
3.72
18.23
8.21
6.24
9.19
0.00
9.92
9.94

L T T

E T T
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA @NOR 5.61 1653 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vGNB 27.21 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 17.90 14.13 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vWAS 9.80 8.61 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vNYJ 1180 635 * Robert Kelley RB WAS @CIN 935 6.09 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @IND 435 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vJAC 17.40 14.53 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @TAM 33.65 1285 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v SDG 895 1157 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 1470 16.43 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @IND 21.05 12.02 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNYJ 16.05 10.60 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 6.55 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v KAN 2.00 10.44 * Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @BUF 15.00 9.31 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v SDG 11.00 5.81 * New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 1.00 5.31 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vPHI 26.64 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC @TEN 30.84 17.96
Alex Smith QB KAN @IND 8.99 13.89 Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 10.04 13.74
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @CHI 0.00 044 Doug Martin RB TAM v OAK 0.00 3.55
Fozzy Whittaker RB CAR VARI 150 3.29 Terrance West RB BAL 0.00 7.86

Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 18.65 9.75 Sammie Coates WR PIT 0.00 4.03
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 17.80 9.92
Jordan Reed TE WAS @CIN 19.95 8.52 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @BUF 5.75 9.03
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARl @CAR 29.26 1748 * Andrew Luck QB IND vKAN 19.20 2168 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vWAS 11.30 5.85 * Chris Ivory RB JAC @TEN 1.60 4.33 *
David Johnson RB ARl @CAR 1240 2043 * Theo Riddick RB DET @HOU 2065 8.09 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @DAL 655 6.88 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @CIN 705 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @CAR 13.70 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VARI 565 9.88 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI v MIN 13.15 6.75 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v GNB 19.20 7.37 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @ATL 0.00 6.46 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vJAC 790 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NOR 10.00 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET @HOU 9.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NOR 8.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@DAL 200 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @TAM 4491 18.82 Brian Hoyer QB CHI v MIN 0.00 4.88
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @IND 0.00 0.61 Jameis Winston QB TAM v OAK 18.40 18.32
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 9.22 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 15.08
DeSean Jackson WR WAS @CIN 5.40 10.02 Jalen Richard RB OAK @TAM 385 5.66
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 12.42 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT 0.00 5.00
Donte Moncrief WR IND v KAN 12.05 5.46 Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 10.53
Willie Snead WR NOR v SEA 8.80 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vWAS 23.10 5.11
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @HOU 10.80 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE @BUF 40.05 18.10 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN vSDG 1420 6.74 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYJ 10.15 10.22 *
Mike Gillislee RB BUF vNWE 1270 585 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v PHI 11.40 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v MIN 23.10 1060 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v SEA 0.25 1238 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL 1570 13.62 * T Y Hilton WR IND v KAN 2.00 1478 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @HOU 465 885 * Golden Tate WR DET @HOU 9.10 11.74 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NOR 470 10.13 * Greg Olsen TE CAR VARI 155 1042 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v PHI 13.00 944 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @CIN 9.00 975 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @HOU 250 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NWE 250 466 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 8.70 Trevor Siemian QB DEN vSDG 5,52 13.64
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v MIN 155 351 Arian Foster RB --- 0.00 0.74
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 16.55 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 16.95 9.91
Julian Edelman WR NWE @BUF 11.85 11.82 Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYJ 0.00 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE vNYJ 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR VARI 490 441
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 9.67 Michael Thomas WR NOR v SEA 9.15 13.49
Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 12.56 Zach Ertz TE PHI @DAL 495 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR v SEA 16.35 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 33.92 25.89 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @CHI 590 596 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @BUF 715 1181 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @TAM 8.55 10.04 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vDET 10.15 858 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VARI 17.00 6.26 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v OAK 990 3.93 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR v SEA 12.20 13.82 * Will Fuller WR HOU vDET 215 6.05 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vWAS 18.05 995 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @DAL 2025 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v SDG 7.40 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @TEN 9.50 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @IND 1400 931 * Josh Lambo K SDG @DEN 1.00 813 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN  @IND 5.00 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN  @CHI 050 741 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN vWAS 17.73 15.68 Knile Davis RB KAN @IND 240 048

Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 10.63 Derrick Henry RB TEN vJAC 15.85 4.58

C.J. Anderson RB DEN vSDG 0.00 4.70 LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 0.00 16.26
Matt Jones RB WAS @CIN 0.00 3.60 Tavon Austin WR LAR 0.00 7.48
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK @TAM 1.60 4.13 Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 16.38
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @DEN 11.20 7.30 Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL 0.00 7.45
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @IND 11.15 5.18 Cameron Meredith WR CHI v MIN 220 9.92
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Cam Newton QB CAR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

v ARI

@CLE
v KAN
@DAL
@NOR
@TAM
v GNB
@DAL
@CAR
@DEN
v GNB

@NOR
@BUF
@TEN

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Christine Michael RB GNB
James White RB NWE
Mike Evans WR TAM
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
Matt Bryant K ATL
New York Jets D/ST NYJ
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Darren Sproles RB PHI
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

v JAC
@DEN
@ATL
@BUF
v OAK
@CLE
@BUF
v GNB
@CLE

@DAL
@TEN
v PHI

v DET

6.39
16.90
11.10

0.00

6.55
16.40

4.45
15.00

1.50
17.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
17.90

0.00

20.95
14.75
8.10
3.45
8.50
7.40
22.45
9.00
2.50
0.00
10.15
6.80
6.65
0.00
6.20
0.00

16.57
8.74
9.82
1.85

13.31

12.38

13.84

10.06
6.50

20.73

10.00
5.98
3.91
5.90
4.99
6.19

17.00
11.61
7.28
7.87
16.07
7.65
5.38
12.00
241
18.23
8.21
6.24
9.19
0.00
9.92
3.72

L T T

E T T
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL @CLE 23.94 1747 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM  36.88 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 7.25 14.13 * Tim Hightower RB NOR @SFO 11.10 5.71 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE vDAL 430 6.35 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @SDG 16.00 14.53 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vDET 040 681 * Terrance West RB BAL VPIT 235 7.86 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @CLE 195 975 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @OAK 7.80 1157 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 8.80 12.85 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vJAC 7.90 12.02 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB VvIND 17.70 16.43 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 7.05 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @GNB 7.00 1044 * Wil Lutz K NOR @SFO 13.00 9.81 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 1.00 5.81 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v NYJ 13.50 5.28 *
Alex Smith QB KAN VvJAC 0.00 13.89 Blake Bortles QB JAC @KAN 19.74 17.96
Russell Wilson QB SEA vBUF 23.14 16.53 Carson Wentz QB PHI  @NYG 11.28 13.74
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vDET 0.00 044 Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00 8.61
Spencer Ware RB KAN vJAC 0.00 859 Robert Kelley RB  WAS 0.00 6.09
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NYJ 240 7.89 Doug Martin RB TAM VvATL 0.00 3.55
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vDAL 13.35 10.60 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 17.60 9.92
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 852 Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 9.03
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vDEN 3.83 1882 * Andrew Luck QB IND @GNB 1237 2168 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @NYG 875 6.88 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 9.50 15.08 *
Antone Smith RB TAM vATL 560 0.76 * Jalen Richard RB OAK v DEN 560 566 *
Charcandrick West RB KAN v JAC 6.70 432 * Theo Riddick RB DET @MIN 480 809 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NYJ 465 1242 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @LAR 8.80 9.88 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @GNB 1175 546 * Mike Wallace WR BAL VvPIT 2520 1053 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB VvIND 755 646 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @SDG 13.10 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v BUF 9.00 913 * Matt Prater K DET @MIN 20.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v BUF 350 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NYG 250 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARI 0.00 17.48 Brian Hoyer QB CHI 0.00 4.88
Giovani Bernard RB CIN 0.00 5.85 Jameis Winston QB TAM VATL 23.77 18.32
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v NOR 0.00 9.22 Chris Ivory RB JAC @KAN 9.35 433
David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 20.43 Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 7.41
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 12.34 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @BAL 0.05 5.00
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI 0.00 6.75 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @TAM 8.70 7.37
Willie Snead WR NOR @SFO 480 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 16.38 17.87 * Trevor Siemian QB DEN @OAK 26.66 13.64 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @OAK 250 6.74 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @CLE 19.85 17.04 *
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @SEA 880 585 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @SFO 3555 1238 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v CAR 770 870 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 655 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB VvIND 12.05 13.62 * Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 21.00 11.74 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vPHI 18.30 16.55 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @SFO 23.65 13.49 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @MIN 125 885 * Greg Olsen TE CAR @LAR 13.60 10.42 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VPIT 11.00 12.56 * Graham Gano K CAR @LAR 7.00 9.94 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @MIN 1.00 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @SEA 200 466 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 10.60 Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 18.10
Jeremy Langford RB CHI 0.00 351 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE v DAL 7.35 10.22
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 11.82 Arian Foster RB  --- v NYJ 0.00 0.74
Josh Gordon WR CLE vDAL 0.00 0.00 Corey Coleman WR CLE vDAL 5.05 4.8
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v PHI 1450 9.67 Devin Funchess WR CAR @LAR 240 441
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vBUF 28.15 10.13 T Y Hilton WR IND @GNB 10.10 14.78

Dan Bailey K DAL @CLE 5.00 9.44 Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 1285 9.30
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @SFO 30.46 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB VIND 26.09 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB  MIA v NYJ 2250 10.63 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @SDG 0.00 458 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v DEN 25.35 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @SEA 10.00 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @LAR 210 6.26 * Damien Williams RB MIA v NYJ 445 476 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @SFO 8.30 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 17.25 16.38 *
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vJAC 0.00 5.18 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI @NYG 10.40 8.39 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 735 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @KAN 16.80 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v JAC 17.00 931 * Josh Lambo K SDG Vv TEN 13.00 813 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v JAC 5.00 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v DET 150 741 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 0.00 15.68 LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 11.81

Matt Asiata RB MIN vDET 4.05 5.96 Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 8.58

Matt Jones RB WAS 0.00 3.60 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM vATL 0.00 3.93

C.J. Prosise RB SEA vBUF 1.75 3.19 Tavon Austin WR LAR vCAR 1.90 7.48
DeAndre Washington RB OAK v DEN 275 413 Randall Cobb WR GNB vIND 8.70 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vTEN 1.25 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 6.05

A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 9.95 Cameron Meredith WR CHI 0.00 9.92
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Cam Newton QB CAR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

@LAR
@MIA
@GNB
v PHI

v BUF
v DEN
@TAM
@NYG
@LAR
v TEN
@TAM
v BUF
@NYG

@KAN
@BAL

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Christine Michael RB GNB
Darren Sproles RB PHI
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Mike Evans WR TAM
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Matt Bryant K ATL
New York Jets D/ST NYJ
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
James White RB NWE
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

@SDbG
v TEN
v IND

@NYG
@CLE
v ATL

@MIA
@TAM
@MIA
@BAL

@KAN
@BAL

v CAR

11.30
17.85
17.55
4.95
10.45
3.35
22.55
11.00
6.00
17.50
0.00
0.00
1.25
0.00
0.00
14.15

34.96
26.05
5.05
6.55
14.80
34.50
7.30
17.00
0.50
16.43
0.00
14.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.50

16.57
8.74
9.82
5.98

13.31

12.38

13.84

10.06
4.78

20.73

10.00
3.91
1.85
5.90
4.99
6.19

17.00
11.61
7.28
8.21
9.19
16.07
7.65
12.00
241
18.23
7.87
6.24
0.00
9.92
5.38
3.72

L T T

E T T
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Week 10

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL @PIT 30.38 1747 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @PHI 17.34 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @PHI 7.05 1413 * Tim Hightower RB NOR vDEN 475 571 %
Duke Johnson RB CLE @BAL 455 6.35 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN v GNB 34.00 14.53 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @CAR 6.60 859 * Terrance West RB BAL vCLE 485 7.86 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @TEN 27.30 16.43 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 2520 992 *
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BAL 7.40 1060 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @NOR 1835 1157 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 405 852 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @CAR 6.55 12.02 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @PIT 17.00 9.44 * Wil Lutz K NOR v DEN 500 981 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @NOR 650 581 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v SFO 250 650 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NWE 28.26 16.53 Blake Bortles QB JAC vHOU 19.85 17.96
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 465 6.81 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @NYG 9.30 861
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @WAS 0.00 044 Robert Kelley RB WAS v MIN 585 6.09

Dez Bryant WR DAL @PIT 23.80 9.75 Doug Martin RB TAM v CHI 830 355
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 12.85 Martellus Bennett TE NWE v SEA 15.10 9.03
DeVante Parker WR MIA @SDG 1315 7.89 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 1445 10.63
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 10.44 Miami Dolphins D/STMIA @SDG 1150 5.28
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARl VvSFO 18.32 17.48 * Jameis Winston QB TAM v CHI 2424 18.32 *
Giovani Bernard RB CIN @NYG 480 585 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vDAL 26.70 15.08 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 0.70 922 * Chris Ivory RB JAC vHOU 405 433 *
David Johnson RB ARI v SFO 26.05 2043 * Chris Thompson RB WAS v MIN 480 741 %
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SFO 2160 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v KAN 11.20 988 *
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @TAM 635 6.75 * Mike Wallace WR BAL vCLE 6.95 1053 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @SDG 8.65 1242 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN @NYG 780 511 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @NWE 15.00 9.13 * Brandon McManus K DEN @NOR 13.00 896 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @NWE 3.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v ATL 200 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 18.82 Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 21.68
Dion Lewis RB NWE v SEA 0.00 224 Jalen Richard RB OAK 0.00 5.66
Ryan Mathews RB PHI VvATL 2395 6.88 Theo Riddick RB DET 0.00 8.09
Charcandrick West RB KAN @CAR 350 4.32 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT vDAL 0.00 5.00
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 5.46 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @PHI 270 7.37

Ty Montgomery WR GNB @TEN 3.00 6.46 Delanie Walker TE TEN vGNB 2420 941
Willie Snead WR NOR v DEN 19.35 9.67 Matt Prater K DET 0.00 10.38
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Eli Manning QB NYG VvCIN 23.00 17.30 * Trevor Siemian QB DEN @NOR 1741 1364 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @NOR 640 6.74 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL Q@PIT 46.45 17.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYJ 460 870 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v DEN 515 1238 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @TAM 8.00 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ VLAR 17.45 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @TEN 17.80 13.62 * Michael Thomas WR NOR v DEN 6.00 1349 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vCIN 20.85 16.55 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VvATL 875 930 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NWE 6.40 10.13 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vKAN 6.95 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v CLE 8.00 1256 * Graham Gano K CAR v KAN 7.00 994 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG v CIN 250 553 * Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v MIN 250 325 *
Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 17.87 Tom Brady QB NWE v SEA 9.67 18.10
Mike Gillislee RB BUF 0.00 5385 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BAL 5.65 10.22
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @TAM 530 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 385 4.88
Julian Edelman WR NWE v SEA 1195 11.82 Devin Funchess WR CAR vKAN 14.80 4.41
Josh Gordon WR CLE @BAL 0.00 0.00 T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 14.78
Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 885 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 11.74
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vCIN 13.10 9.67 Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 4.66
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR vDEN 30.51 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @TEN 34.77 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @SDG 5.00 10.63 * Peyton Barber RB TAM v CHI 190 185 *
C.J. Prosise RB SEA @NWE 1465 319 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v SEA 2045 1181 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vKAN 195 6.26 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 415 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR v DEN 16.90 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT vDAL 31.70 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN @NYG 16.40 995 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI vATL 9.65 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @NOR 7.70 11.05 * Allen Robinson WR JAC vHOU 2535 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @CAR 1400 931 * Josh Lambo K SDG v MIA 8.00 813 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @CAR 9.00 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @WAS 150 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @WAS 6.75 5.96 LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 16.26
Kapri Bibbs RB DEN @NOR 110 151 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 0.00 3.93
Matt Jones RB  WAS v MIN 0.00 3.60 Damien Williams RB MIA @SDG 13.00 4.76
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 10.04 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NYJ 345 748
DeAndre Washington RB  OAK 0.00 4.13 Randall Cobb WR GNB @TEN 555 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v MIA 0.00 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU @JAC 0.00 6.05
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @CAR 0.00 5.18 Cameron Meredith WR CHI @TAM 1250 9.92
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Cam Newton QB CAR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Julio Jones WR ATL
Eli Rogers WR PIT
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Frank Gore RB IND
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC

v KAN
v LAR
v CIN
v ATL
@NWE
@PHI
v DAL
v ATL
v KAN
v MIA
@PHI

@NWE

v SEA
v HOU

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Darren Sproles RB PHI
James White RB NWE
Mike Evans WR TAM
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
Matt Bryant K ATL
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Christine Michael RB GNB
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
New York Jets D/ST NYJ

v DAL
v MIA

v ATL
v SEA
v CHI

v LAR
v SEA
@PHI
@NYJ
v GNB
@TEN
v HOU
@PIT

v DAL
@JAC
v LAR

21.92
7.45
8.45
3.50

26.95

19.75

12.10

12.00
2.50

30.52
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.05
2.65

30.21
11.60
11.80
5.85
7.30
4.75
5.80
13.00
8.50
35.90
2.30
5.95
6.65
0.00
7.40
4.50

16.57
8.74
5.98
1.85

13.31

13.84
6.19

10.06
4.78

20.73

10.00
9.82
3.91

12.38
5.90
4.99

18.23
11.61
8.21
7.87
16.07
7.65
5.38
12.00
3.72
17.00
7.28
6.24
9.19
0.00
9.92
241
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Week 11

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL vBAL 27.82 1747 * Blake Bortles QB JAC @DET 16.19 1796 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 0.00 458 * Robert Kelley RB WAS v GNB 2685 6.09 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvPIT 580 6.35 * Doug Martin RB TAM @KAN 8.25 355 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN vTAM 6.25 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 12.95 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vBAL 2200 975 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvARI 785 992 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @WAS 1040 16.43 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @SFO 1.70 9.03 *
Jordan Reed TE WAS v GNB 895 852 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vTAM 15.40 12.02 *
Dan Bailey K DAL vBAL 9.00 944 * Wil Lutz K NOR @CAR 8.00 981 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @SFO 250 531 * Miami Dolphins D/ISTMIA  @LAR 450 528 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA vPHI 23.14 16.53 Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 24.92
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 14.13 Tim Hightower RB NOR @CAR 1430 5.71
Amari Cooper WR OAK vHOU 15.85 12.85 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBUF 5.15 8.61
DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAR 1795 7.89 Terrance West RB BAL @DAL 13.65 7.86
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vPIT 9.85 10.60 Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 11.57
Adam Vinatieri K IND Vv TEN 8.00 10.44 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VARI 2.60 10.63
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 5.81 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @MIN 2.00 6.50
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vHOU 3290 1882 * Andrew Luck QB IND VTEN 18.34 2168 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v NWE 850 922 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CLE 26.05 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl  @MIN 29.00 2043 * Theo Riddick RB DET vJAC 12.15 8.09 *
James Starks RB GNB @WAS 1755 3.00 * Chris Thompson RB WAS v GNB 195 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @MIN 9.15 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR v NOR 580 9.88 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvTEN 1185 546 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v GNB 20.10 1061 *
Willie Snead WR NOR @CAR 565 9.67 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 580 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA v PHI 8.00 913 * Matt Prater K DET vJAC 10.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 3.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@SEA 050 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @MIN 16.51 17.48 Jameis Winston QB TAM @KAN 16.72 18.32
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vBUF 8.05 5.85 Chris Ivory RB JAC @DET 11.70 4.33
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @DAL 2.00 4.89 Jalen Richard RB OAK vHOU 1160 5.66
Dion Lewis RB NWE @SFO 545 224 DeAngelo Williams RB PIT @CLE 0.00 5.00
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @SEA 155 6.88 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 7.37
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI @NYG 0.00 6.75 Mike Wallace WR BAL @DAL 8.75 10.53
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @LAR 12.40 12.42 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBUF 485 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vJAC 556 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE @SFO 3320 18.10 *
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @CIN 360 585 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vVvPIT 6.15 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v MIA 13.80 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vBAL 10.35 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NYG 595 10.60 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 6.75 1238 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @WAS 510 1362 * T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 15.85 14.78 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v CHI 730 1655 * Golden Tate WR DET vJAC 435 11.74 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @SFO 18.45 11.82 * Greg Olsen TE CAR vNOR 5.65 1042 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @DAL 7.00 12.56 * Graham Gano K CAR Vv NOR 15.00 9.94 *
New York Giants D/ST NYG v CHI 3.00 553 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @CIN 550 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vCHI 16.59 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN 0.00 13.64
Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 6.74 Bilal Powell RB NYJ 0.00 991
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @NYG 990 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE vPIT 595 4388
Josh Gordon WR CLE VvPIT 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR vNOR 3.60 441
Marvin Jones WR DET vJAC 1.75 8.85 Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 8.40 13.49
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v CHI 13.50 9.67 Zach Ertz TE PHI @SEA 13.75  9.30
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 14.30 10.13 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v GNB 3.00 3.25
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @CAR 17.70 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @WAS 33.67 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @LAR 7.20 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @SFO 9.20 1181 *
C.J. Prosise RB SEA vPHI 21.05 319 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 11.25 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvNOR 795 626 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @OAK 1565 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @CAR 9.45 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 11.80 16.38 *
A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 0.00 995 * Randall Cobb WR GNB @WAS 720 745 *
Robert Woods WR BUF @CIN 505 575 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @DET 9.90 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v TAM 500 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v GNB 6.00 975 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v TAM 150 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v ARI 2000 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN VARI 7.35 5.96 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @KAN 0.00 3.93
Kapri Bibbs RB DEN 0.00 151 Damien Williams RB MIA @LAR 0.00 4.76

Matt Jones RB WAS v GNB 0.00 3.60 Tavon Austin WR LAR vMIA 245 748
Latavius Murray RB OAK vHOU 9.60 10.04 Will Fuller WR HOU @OAK 185 6.05
Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0.00 7.30 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @SEA 795 839
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN vTAM 0.00 5.18 Cameron Meredith WR CHI @NYG 6.45 9.92
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 11.05 Josh Lambo K SDG 0.00 8.3
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Skidmarks - Chris Young

Cam Newton QB CAR
Frank Gore RB IND
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Eli Rogers WR PIT
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Julio Jones WR ATL

v NOR
v TEN
v CHI
v PHI
v PHI
v HOU
@CLE
@SEA
v NOR

@SEA
@SFO
@DET

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB
Darren Sproles RB
James White RB
T.J. Yeldon RB
Cole Beasley WR
Mike Evans WR

DeAndre Hopkins WR
Sebastian Janikowski K

PIT
PHI
NWE
JAC
DAL
TAM
HOU
OAK

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

Marcus Mariota QB
Melvin Gordon RB
Christine Michael RB
Martavis Bryant WR
Brandon Marshall WR
Rob Gronkowski TE
Matt Bryant K

TEN
SDG
GNB
PIT
NYJ
NWE
ATL

@CLE
@SEA
@SFO
@DET
v BAL

@KAN
@OAK
v HOU
v MIA

@IND

@WAS
@CLE

@SFO

13.19
10.05
16.45
7.40
18.50
3.25
5.00
1.00
3.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.95
3.05
1.45
0.00

5.34
2.05
15.15
3.60
13.95
14.25
7.90
9.00
3.00
22.25
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

16.57
9.82
5.98
3.91

13.31

12.38
6.19

10.06
4.78

20.73

10.00
8.74
1.85
5.90
4.99

13.84

18.23
8.21
7.87
6.24
9.19

16.07
9.92
9.75
3.72

17.00

11.61
7.28
0.00
7.65
5.38

12.00
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E T T
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Week 12

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 18.85 17.47 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VARI 21.13 2492 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @CHI 10.00 458 * Robert Kelley RB WAS @DAL 410 6.09 *
Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYG 500 6.35 * Doug Martin RB TAM v SEA 6.50 3.55 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @DEN 6.80 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CHI 9.20 1453 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vWAS 8.60 9.75 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v KAN 8.00 11.57 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK vCAR 510 1285 * Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 430 9.03 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PHI 1255 16.43 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 12.20 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VvPIT 1.00 1044 * Wil Lutz K NOR v LAR 7.00 981 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ 250 531 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v SFO 3.00 528 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @TAM 7.02 16.53 Blake Bortles QB JAC @BUF 18.57 17.96
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VARI 15.85 14.13 Tim Hightower RB NOR VvLAR 16.25 5.71
Jamize Olawale RB OAK v CAR 140 299 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @BAL 10.10 8.61
DeVante Parker WR MIA v SFO 6.20 7.89 Terrance West RB BAL VvCIN 6.20 7.86
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vNYG 15.55 10.60 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 0.00 9.92
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 26.75 8.52 Travis Kelce TE KAN @DEN 16.05 12.02
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v KAN 3.00 581 Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl  @ATL 250 6.50
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vCAR 23.30 1882 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 37.08 2116 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @MIA 1575 922 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 19.10 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl @ATL 25.05 2043 * Theo Riddick RB DET v MIN 790 809 *
James Starks RB GNB @PHI 840 3.00 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @DAL 6.70 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @ATL 6.65 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @OAK 1365 988 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v SFO 6.35 12.42 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 12.40 10.61 *
Steve Smith WR BAL VvCIN 500 956 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @CHI 11.50 9.41 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @TAM 500 913 * Matt Prater K DET v MIN 12.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @TAM 7.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v GNB 0.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @ATL 17.78 17.48 Andrew Luck QB IND VPIT 0.00 21.68
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL vCIN 8.00 4.89 Jameis Winston QB TAM v SEA 17.00 18.32
Dion Lewis RB NWE @NYJ 6.90 224 Chris Ivory RB JAC @BUF 8.75 433
Ryan Mathews RB PHI v GNB 0.00 6.88 Jalen Richard RB OAK v CAR 115 5.66
Donte Moncrief WR IND VvPIT 1425 5.46 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VARI 1150 7.37
Willie Snead WR NOR vLAR 16.90 9.67 Mike Wallace WR BAL VvCIN 5.85 10.53
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vJAC 7.00 4.28 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @BAL 1440 5.11
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 12.14 1787 * Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ 17.72 18.10 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN vKAN 6.05 6.74 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE VvNYG 10.55 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NOR 845 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL v WAS 18.00 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvTEN 9.35 10.60 * Mark Ingram RB NOR VvLAR 2535 1238 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @CLE 2580 16.55 * Devin Funchess WR CAR @OAK 295 441 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @NYJ 12.15 11.82 * Golden Tate WR DET vMIN 885 11.74 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TAM 9.35 10.13 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vGNB 480 930 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v CIN 25.00 12.56 * Graham Gano K CAR @OAK 2.00 9.94 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @CLE 1550 553 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v JAC 1.00 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @CLE 2488 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN vKAN 39.51 13.64
Mike Gillislee RB BUF vJAC 0.00 5385 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 315 991
Jeremy Langford RB CHI VvTEN 0.25 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE vNYG 10.90 4.88
Davante Adams WR GNB @PHI 25.65 13.62 T Y Hilton WR IND VvPIT 5.70 14.78
Josh Gordon WR CLE vNYG 0.00 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR vLAR 29.40 13.49
Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 6.70 8.85 Greg Olsen TE CAR @OAK 6.25 10.42
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @CLE 1.10 9.67 Washington Redskins D/ST WAS @DAL 050 3.25
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR VLAR 38.25 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @PHI 22.56 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v SFO 8.80 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @NYJ 335 1181 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v CAR 12.40 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvJAC 35.70 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @OAK 1480 6.26 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vSDG 6.75 858 *
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @HOU 1.40 7.30 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 30.55 16.38 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vVLAR 0.00 13.82 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI v GNB 6.35 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v KAN 28.10 1105 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @BUF 3.20 10.07 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @DEN 8.00 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @DAL 8.00 975 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/STKAN @DEN 1850 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @DET 1.00 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @DET 10.05 5.96 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v SEA 0.00 3.93
Kapri Bibbs RB DEN vKAN 110 151 Damien Williams RB MIA v SFO 290 476

Matt Jones RB WAS @DAL 0.00 3.60 Tavon Austin WR LAR @NOR 1275 7.48

C.J. Prosise RB SEA @TAM 0.00 3.19 Randall Cobb WR GNB @PHI 8.05 7.45

A.J. Green WR CIN @BAL 0.00 9.95 Will Fuller WR HOU v SDG 7.00 6.05
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @BAL 490 9.69 Cameron Meredith WR CHI VvTEN 295 9.92
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @DEN 0.00 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG @HOU 3.00 8.13
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Philip Rivers QB SDG @HOU 25.84 20.73 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vNWE 550 874 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvPIT 255 9.82 *
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @CLE 4.95 5.98 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TAM 8.70 13.31 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vCAR 16.50 12.38 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VARI 5.75 13.84 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI v GNB 11.00 10.06 *
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @OAK 250 4.78 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @OAK 31.22 16.57
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VARI 7.65 10.00
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @TAM 1.90 3.91
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v GNB 335 1.85
Michael Floyd WR NWE @NYJ 3,55 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC @BUF 7.60 4.99

Eli Rogers WR PIT @IND 3.80 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @IND 25.42 18.23 *
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @HOU 8.45 11.61 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI v GNB 770 821 *
James White RB NWE @NYJ 510 7.87 *
Cole Beasley WR DAL vWAS 780 919 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v SEA 28.20 16.07 *
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 0.00 5.38 *
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK v CAR 9.00 9.75 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NOR 2.00 3.72 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CHI 18.82 17.00
Christine Michael RB GNB @PHI 0.20 7.28

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @BUF 2.00 6.24
Martavis Bryant WR PIT @IND 0.00 0.00
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SDG 8.50 9.92
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vNWE 1535 7.65
Matt Bryant K ATL VARI 10.00 12.00
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Week 13

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA VvCAR 12.99 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vKAN 13.09 24.92 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vKAN 19.25 1413 * Tim Hightower RB NOR vDET 145 571 *
Denard Robinson RB JAC vDEN 420 071 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN vPHI 925 861 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @ATL 16.60 8.59 * Doug Martin RB TAM @SDG 9.40 3.55 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @MIN 14.20 9.75 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @JAC 9.05 1157 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK v BUF 13.95 12.85 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @ATL 18.00 12.02 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vHOU 25.90 16.43 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v DAL 8.25 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @NYJ 15.00 10.44 * Wil Lutz K NOR v DET 7.00 9.81 *
Denver Broncos D/STDEN @JAC 1250 5.81 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  @BAL 200 5.28 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @MIN 10.63 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC VvDEN 15.07 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 4.58 Robert Kelley RB  WAS @ARI 3.15 6.09
Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 6.35 DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 14.53
Jamize Olawale RB OAK v BUF 0.00 2.99 Terrance West RB BAL v MIA 19.40 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 10.70  7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v DAL 1095 9.92
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 0.00 10.60 Martellus Bennett TE NWE vLAR 220 9.03
Jordan Reed TE WAS @ARI 0.00 8.52 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v WAS 3.00 6.50
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vBUF 22.40 18.82 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @ARI 16.42 21.16 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v MIA 785 4.89 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vNYG 18.10 15.08 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 5.90 9.22 * Theo Riddick RB DET @NOR 11.85 8.09 *
David Johnson RB ARl vWAS 28.75 20.43 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @ARI 3.25 7.41 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl vWAS 13.90 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @SEA 290 9.88 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @NYJ 11.30 546 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @ARI 11.10 10.61 *
Steve Smith WR BAL v MIA 8.65 9.56 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN Vv PHI 9.25 5.11 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA Vv CAR 16.00 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET @NOR 20.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v CAR 5.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @CIN 200 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl vWAS 30.00 17.48 Andrew Luck QB IND @NYJ 30.86 21.68
Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAR 590 224 Jameis Winston QB TAM @SDG 13.65 18.32
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @CIN 0.00 6.88 Chris Ivory RB JAC vDEN 0.00 4.33
James Starks RB GNB v HOU 0.05 3.00 Jalen Richard RB OAK vBUF 2.65 5.66
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BAL 15.35 12.42 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vKAN 330 7.37
Willie Snead WR NOR vDET 3.90 9.67 Mike Wallace WR BAL v MIA 8.95 10.53
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @OAK 490 4.28 Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 941
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 28.92 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE vLAR 11.43 18.10 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @JAC 9.85 6.74 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @MIN 14.25 17.04 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @NWE 4.35 8.70 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET 7.65 12.38 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v SFO 23.85 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ VIND 0.15 9.91 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vHOU 1.85 13.62 * Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 30.25 11.74 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PIT 18.00 16.55 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 6.10 13.49 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE vLAR 16.05 11.82 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @CIN 18.95 9.30 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v MIA 12.00 12.56 * Graham Gano K CAR @SEA 1.00 9.94 *
New York Giants D/ISTNYG @PIT 3.00 5.53 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @OAK 0.00 4.66 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PIT 15.90 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN @JAC 0.00 13.64
Mike Gillislee RB BUF @OAK 12.45 5.85 Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 10.22
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v SFO 0.10 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE 0.00 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR @SEA 420 441
Marvin Jones WR DET @NOR 0.00 8.85 T Y Hilton WR IND @NYJ 19.30 14.78
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PIT 11.05 9.67 Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 11.14
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vCAR 15.15 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR @SEA 4.50 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR vDET 9.52 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vHOU 19.98 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BAL 10.35 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vLAR 16.40 11.81 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v BUF 18.25 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @OAK 19.55 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SEA 3.65 6.26 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @GNB 2.10 8.58 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vDET 10.85 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNYG 14.70 16.38 *
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vKAN 7.20 7.97 * Randall Cobb WR GNB vHOU 9.95 7.45 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @JAC 4.60 11.05 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @ATL 8.60 11.14 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @ATL 3.00 9.31 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @ARI 17.00 9.75 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ATL 10.00 8.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v DAL 3.50 7.41 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN v DAL 250 5.96 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @SDG 350 3.93
Kapri Bibbs RB DEN @JAC 2.45 1.51 Damien Williams RB MIA @BAL 245 476

Matt Jones RB WAS @ARI 0.00 3.60 Will Fuller WR HOU @GNB 7.95 6.05
Travis Benjamin WR SDG vTAM 320 7.30 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @CIN 0.00 8.39

A.J. Green WR CIN v PHI 0.00 9.95 Allen Robinson WR JAC vDEN 455 10.07
Brandon LaFell WR CIN vPHI 15.75  9.69 Tyrell Williams WR SDG vTAM 13.35 11.37
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @ATL 0.00 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG vTAM 3.00 8.13
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Philip Rivers QB SDG
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Cam Newton QB CAR
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

v TAM
v IND

@NYJ
v CAR
v CAR
v BUF
v KAN
@CIN
@SEA
@SEA
v KAN
@PIT

@CIN

v LAR
v DEN
v NYG

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Darren Sproles RB PHI
James White RB NWE
Mike Evans WR TAM
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Matt Bryant K ATL
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Christine Michael RB GNB
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK

vNYG
v TAM
@CIN
v LAR
@SDG
@GNB
v IND
v KAN
@NWE

v HOU
v DEN
@MIN
v NYG
v LAR
v BUF

23.40
6.95
3.95

28.90

10.25

16.70

15.65
2.00
2.50

13.24
2.45

14.65
0.95
9.90
0.00
1.90

17.78
15.90
13.45
5.75
6.90
14.90
6.15
14.00
0.00
0.00
0.95
7.10
3.15
0.00
0.00
18.00

20.73
8.74
9.82
3.91

13.31

12.38

13.84

10.06
4.78

16.57

10.00
5.98
1.85
5.90
4.99
6.19

18.23
11.61
8.21
7.87
16.07
9.92
7.65
12.00
3.72
17.00
7.28
6.24
9.19
0.00
5.38
9.75
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 11.75 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @LAR 28.74 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @LAR 290 1413 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN @CLE 18.10 861 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @JAC 945 681 * Doug Martin RB TAM vNOR 1125 355 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v OAK 415 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vDEN 9.60 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @NYG 150 975 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @JAC 575 992 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 6.45 1285 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @TEN 19.30 1157 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 20.05 16.43 * Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK 13.05 12.02 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND v HOU 5.00 1044 * Wil Lutz K NOR @TAM  11.00 981 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @TEN 400 581 * Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v ARI 750 528 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 1235 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC vMIN 11.79 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN v DEN 3.35 458 Tim Hightower RB NOR @TAM 2.95 5.71
Duke Johnson RB CLE vCIN 325 6.35 Robert Kelley RB  WAS @PHI 16.40 6.09
Jamize Olawale RB OAK @KAN 140 299 Terrance West RB BAL @NWE 530 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA VARI 270 7.89 Martellus Bennett TE NWE vBAL 13.50 9.03
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vCIN 1.15 10.60 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @JAC 13.00 10.63
Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 150 8.52 Arizona Cardinals D/IST ARl  @MIA 3.50 6.50
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK @KAN 249 1882 * Jameis Winston QB TAM Vv NOR 448 1832 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYJ 21.00 922 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BUF 39.90 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl  @MIA 13.05 2043 * Theo Riddick RB DET v CHI 0.00 8.09 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI vWAS 3.00 6.88 * Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 1190 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl  @MIA 3.60 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vSDG 155 988 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND vHOU 0.00 546 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 3.85 1061 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vPIT 12.70 428 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CLE 19.40 511 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @GNB 400 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET v CHI 12.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @GNB 050 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v WAS 8.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl  @MIA 17.15 17.48 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 2298 21.16
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @NWE 18.05 4.89 Andrew Luck QB IND vHOU 2212 21.68
Dion Lewis RB NWE v BAL 195 224 Chris Ivory RB JAC v MIN 0.00 4.33
James Starks RB GNB v SEA 0.15 3.00 Jalen Richard RB OAK @KAN 145 5.66
Jarvis Landry WR MIA VARI 12.15 12.42 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @LAR 0.00 7.37
Steve Smith WR BAL @NWE 6.85 9.56 Mike Wallace WR BAL @NWE 7.60 10.53
Willie Snead WR NOR @TAM 10.25 9.67 Delanie Walker TE TEN vDEN 390 941
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 18.21 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE vBAL 36.12 18.10 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @TEN 255 674 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vCIN 9.90 1022 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VATL 12.15 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 835 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 750 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @SFO 3195 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 2420 13.62 * T Y Hilton WR IND vHOU 26.75 1478 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v DAL 20.70 16.55 * Golden Tate WR DET v CHI 8.90 11.74 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v BAL 10.65 1182 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @TAM 0.00 1349 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @NWE 13.00 1256 * Graham Gano K CAR v SDG 20.00 994 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 050 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v PIT 3.00 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vDAL 15.86 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN @TEN 15.68 13.64
Mike Gillislee RB BUF VvPIT 1.70 5.85 Mark Ingram RB NOR @TAM 215 12.38
Jeremy Langford RB CHI @DET 1.25 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE vCIN 435 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE vCIN 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR v SDG 9.65 441
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 7.35 8.85 Rishard Matthews WR TEN vDEN 230 11.14
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 495 9.67 Zach Ertz TE PHI v WAS 18.60 9.30
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @GNB 1.80 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR vSDG 8.35 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @TAM 5.24 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v SEA 28.92 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA VARI 4.15 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE vBAL 9.95 11.81 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @KAN 13.15 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvPIT 16.40 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vSDG 830 6.26 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @IND 1510 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @TAM 8.05 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @BUF 890 16.38 *
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @CLE 410 969 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI vWAS 1195 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @TEN 25.00 11.05 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CAR 540 11.37 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v OAK 3.00 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @PHI 3.00 975 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v OAK 1350 8.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @JAC 200 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @JAC 9.55 5.96 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v NOR 0.00 3.93
Kapri Bibbs RB DEN @TEN 0.00 151 Damien Williams RB MIA VARI 840 476
Matt Jones RB  WAS @PHI 0.00 3.60 Randall Cobb WR GNB v SEA 465 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CAR 0.00 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU @IND 3.10 6.05
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @LAR 19.10 7.97 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v OAK 18.40 11.14

A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 0.00 9.95 Allen Robinson WR JAC v MIN 1.85 10.07
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v OAK 1.80 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG @CAR 400 8.13
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Cam Newton QB CAR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Frank Gore RB IND
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Julio Jones WR ATL
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Eli Rogers WR PIT

v SDG
@SFO
v HOU
@GNB
@GNB
@KAN
@LAR
v WAS
v SDG
@CAR
@LAR
v DAL

v WAS
v BAL

v MIN

@BUF

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Darren Sproles RB PHI
James White RB NWE
Mike Evans WR TAM
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Matt Bryant K ATL
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG
Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Christine Michael RB GNB
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE

Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR

@BUF
@CAR
v WAS
v BAL
v NOR
@IND
@SFO
@LAR
@CAR
v DEN
v SEA
v MIN
@NYG
@BUF
v BAL
v ATL

10.75
0.40
11.70
4.70
8.30
5.05
0.00
14.00
12.50
16.72
17.75
4.85
0.15
2.90
0.00
4.00

4.40
0.25
10.00
7.20
6.10
3.65
4.65
6.00
2.00
3.66
1.80
11.50
6.05
0.00
0.00
1.00

16.57
8.74
9.82
3.91

13.31

12.38

13.84

10.06
4.78

20.73

10.00
5.98
1.85
5.90
4.99
6.19

18.23
11.61
8.21
7.87
16.07
9.92
7.65
12.00
541
17.00
7.28
6.24
9.19
0.00
5.38
3.72
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 26.18 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vSFO 17.72 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vSFO 36.75 14.13 * Jeremy Hill RB CIN VvPIT 855 861 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vIND 1255 681 * Robert Kelley RB WAS v CAR 11.75 6.09 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN Vv TEN 7.70 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @KAN 12.05 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vTAM 12.10 9.75 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 11.55 11.57 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @SDG 240 1285 * Travis Kelce TE KAN VvTEN 5.05 12.02 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 16.20 16.43 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VvIND 12.85 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @MIN 14.00 10.44 * Wil Lutz K NOR @ARI 12.00 9.81 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 1.00 5.81 * Miami Dolphins D/STMIA  @NYJ 14.50 5.28 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL VvTAM 11.58 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC @HOU 6.84 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN @KAN 1290 4.58 Tim Hightower RB NOR @ARI 15.40 5.71
Duke Johnson RB CLE @BUF 9.65 6.35 Doug Martin RB TAM @DAL 210 355
Jamize Olawale RB OAK @SDG 1.60 299 Terrance West RB BAL v PHI 10.10 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA  @NYJ 185 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN VvIND 2.65 9.92
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @BUF 495 10.60 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @DEN 3.75 9.03
Jordan Reed TE WAS vCAR 130 852 Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl v NOR 8.50 6.50
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK @sSDG 1051 1882 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vCAR 9.85 21.16 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ATL 485 922 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 1155 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl v NOR 21.40 2043 * Chris Ivory RB JAC @HOU 220 433 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI @BAL 1765 6.88 * Chris Thompson RB WAS v CAR 6.80 7.41 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v NOR 9.85 1234 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v CAR 520 1061 *
Steve Smith WR BAL v PHI 13.00 956 * Mohamed Sanu WR ATL v SFO 520 737 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vCLE 150 428 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvPIT 145 511 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VLAR 8.00 913 * Matt Prater K DET @NYG 8.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv LAR 9.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@BAL 350 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl VvNOR 21.36 17.48 Andrew Luck QB IND @MIN 20.40 21.68
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL v PHI 11.80 4.89 Jameis Winston QB TAM @DAL 20.24 18.32
Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 720 224 Jalen Richard RB OAK @SDG 6.45 5.66
James Starks RB GNB @CHI 0.00 3.00 Theo Riddick RB DET @NYG 0.00 8.09
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NYJ 23.40 12.42 Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @WAS 3.00 9.88
Donte Moncrief WR IND @MIN 0.00 5.46 Mike Wallace WR BAL v PHI 5.00 10.53
Willie Snead WR NOR @ARI 11.80 9.67 Delanie Walker TE TEN @KAN 8.75 941
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 6.11 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 3.76 18.10 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 290 870 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @BUF 140 1022 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 16.65 10.60 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vTAM 21.40 17.04 *
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vIND 215 044 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ vMIA 19.10 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 325 1362 * T Y Hilton WR IND @MIN 525 1478 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vDET 15.65 16.55 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 17.10 11.74 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE @DEN 9.75 1182 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ARI 15.60 13.49 *
Justin Tucker K BAL v PHI 15.00 1256 * Graham Gano K CAR @WAS 16.00 994 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @NYG 1.00 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v CLE 550 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG vDET 16.02 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN vNWE 5.84 13.64
Devontae Booker RB DEN v NWE 3.65 6.74 Mark Ingram RB NOR @ARI 6.60 12.38
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v GNB 210 351 Corey Coleman WR CLE @BUF 420 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE @BUF 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR @WAS 0.00 441
Marvin Jones WR DET @NYG 5.05 8.85 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @KAN 12.25 11.14
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vDET 12.80 9.67 Zach Ertz TE PHI @BAL 10.00 9.30
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 2,55 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR @WAS 10.25 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @ARI 4478 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CHI 599 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA  @NYJ 255 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @DEN 6.55 1181 *
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG v OAK 465 1.60 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF vCLE 2745 16.26 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @SDG 5.60 10.04 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 1145 858 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ARI 4130 1382 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 590 16.38 *
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vSFO 12.00 797 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v TEN 15.40 11.14 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NWE 540 11.05 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG v OAK 5.00 1137 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v TEN 500 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v CAR 11.00 9.75 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v TEN 350 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v IND 0.00 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN vIND 2.00 5.96 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @DAL 0.00 3.93

Matt Jones RB WAS v CAR 0.00 3.60 Damien Williams RB MIA  @NYJ 0.00 4.76
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @WAS 11.00 6.26 Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI 0.00 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v OAK 13.80 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU vJAC 6.10 6.05

A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 0.00 9.95 Jordan Matthews WR PHI @BAL 735 8.39
Brandon LaFell WR CIN VvPIT 1155 9.69 Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 2.75 10.07
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v TEN 10.10 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG v OAK 400 8.13
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Skidmarks - Chris Young

Philip Rivers QB SDG
Tevin Coleman RB ATL
Frank Gore RB IND
Thomas Rawls RB SEA
Doug Baldwin WR SEA
Michael Crabtree WR OAK
Eli Rogers WR PIT
Caleb Sturgis K PHI
Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR
Cam Newton QB CAR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Rashad Jennings RB NYG
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI
Michael Floyd WR NWE
Allen Hurns WR JAC
Julio Jones WR ATL

v OAK
v SFO
@MIN
v LAR
v LAR
@SDG
@CIN
@BAL
@WAS
@WAS
v MIA
v DET
@BAL
@DEN
@HOU
v SFO

Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT
Christine Michael RB GNB
James White RB NWE
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC
Mike Evans WR TAM
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ
Matt Bryant K ATL
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG
Marcus Mariota QB TEN
Melvin Gordon RB SDG
Darren Sproles RB PHI
Cole Beasley WR DAL
Martavis Bryant WR PIT
Ty Montgomery WR GNB
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE

@CIN
@CHI
@DEN
@HOU
@DAL
v JAC
v MIA
v SFO
v OAK
@KAN
v OAK
@BAL
v TAM
@CIN
@CHI
@DEN

19.12
5.30
12.75
3.95
12.75
15.00
14.75
14.00
3.50
21.00
2.40
1.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.72
14.25
4.75
8.10
6.95
12.35
1.80
15.00
3.00
4.82
0.00
0.00
6.40
0.00
24.15
0.00

20.73
10.00
9.82
3.91
13.31
12.38
6.19
10.06
4.78
16.57
8.74
5.98
1.85
5.90
4.99
13.84

18.23
7.28
7.87
6.24

16.07
9.92
7.65

12.00
541

17.00

11.61
8.21
9.19
0.00
6.46
5.38

L T T

E T T

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 30/36



www.rtsports.com
Jersey Shore Fantasy All Stars 2016 Rosters

Sat Jun 10 1:39am ET

Fantasy
Spovts

Week 16

Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA VARI 4480 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 17.99 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 12.40 1413 * Tim Hightower RB NOR vTAM 3.00 571 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @GNB 9.25 6.81 * Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 0.00 3.55 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN v DEN 6.10 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 5.00 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL vDET 2570 9.75 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 1145 992 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK VIND 8.80 1285 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @KAN 400 1157 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 32.70 16.43 * Travis Kelce TE KAN vDEN 35.00 12.02 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @OAK 7.00 1044 * Wil Lutz K NOR v TAM 13.00 9.81 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @KAN 1.00 581 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @SEA 400 650 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL vDET 23.99 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC VTEN 23.85 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 3.75 458 Jeremy Hill RB CIN @HOU 0.40 8.61
Duke Johnson RB CLE vSDG 445 6.35 Robert Kelley RB WAS @CHI 6.10 6.09
Jamize Olawale RB OAK v IND 0.00 2.99 Terrance West RB BAL Q@PIT 575 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA @BUF 1725 7.89 Martellus Bennett TE NWE v NYJ 8.95 9.03
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE vSDG 4.80 10.60 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 8.65 10.63
Jordan Reed TE WAS @CHI 0.00 852 Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA  @BUF 1.00 5.28
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Derek Carr QB OAK vVIND 23.04 1882 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @CHI 2490 21.16 *
Carlos Hyde RB SFO @LAR 12.10 9.22 * Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvBAL 2585 15.08 *
David Johnson RB ARl @SEA 2580 2043 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VvTEN 1470 433 *
Ryan Mathews RB PHI vNYG 410 688 * Chris Thompson RB WAS @CHI 1585 741 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SEA 555 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR VATL 13.15 988 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 445 12.42 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @CHI 1.15 10.61 *
Donte Moncrief WR IND @OAK 950 546 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 10.15 9.41 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA VARI 500 913 * Matt Prater K DET @DAL 3.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA Vv ARI 150 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v NYG 9.00 6.38 *
Carson Palmer QB ARl @SEA 17.68 17.48 Andrew Luck QB IND @OAK 27.36 21.68
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @PIT 390 4.89 Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 21.24 18.32
Dion Lewis RB NWE v NYJ 385 224 Jalen Richard RB OAK vVvIND 1295 5.66
James Starks RB GNB v MIN 0.00 3.00 Theo Riddick RB DET @DAL 0.00 8.09
Steve Smith WR BAL @PIT 18.95 9.56 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 580 7.37
Willie Snead WR NOR vTAM 3.05 9.67 Mike Wallace WR BAL @PIT 5.05 10.53
Sammy Watkins WR BUF vMIA 27.70 4.28 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @HOU 0.00 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET @DAL 10.25 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE vNYJ 2228 18.10 *
Devontae Booker RB DEN @KAN 955 6.74 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vSDG 18.90 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR v SFO 1235 870 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vDET 22.60 17.04 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vWAS 10.40 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @NWE 570 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 12.20 13.62 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 10.55 11.14 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 2250 16.55 * Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 1090 13.49 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE v NYJ 945 1182 * Zach Ertz TE PHI  VvNYG 365 930 *
Justin Tucker K BAL Q@PIT 17.00 12.56 * Graham Gano K CAR Vv ATL 10.00 9.94 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @DAL 050 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA 1.00 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @PHI 17.12 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN @KAN 3.66 13.64
Jeremy Langford RB CHI v WAS 715 351 Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 22.65 12.38
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @GNB 0.00 0.44 Corey Coleman WR CLE vSDG 275 4.88
Josh Gordon WR CLE v SDG 0.00 0.00 Devin Funchess WR CAR VvATL 145 441
Marvin Jones WR DET @DAL 180 8.85 T Y Hilton WR IND @OAK 1425 14.78
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @PHI 16.15 9.67 Golden Tate WR DET @DAL 8.90 11.74
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VARI 13.15 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR VATL 8.95 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 12.03 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v MIN 4159 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA @BUF 20.45 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE v NYJ 1250 11.81 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK v IND 4.55 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 25.25 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR VvATL 360 6.26 * Damien Williams RB MIA @BUF 455 476 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vTAM 9.90 13.82 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 20.80 16.38 *
Brandon LaFell WR CIN @HOU 2750 9.69 * Jordan Matthews WR PHI v NYG 260 839 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 230 11.05 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG @CLE 13.20 1137 *
Cairo Santos K KAN v DEN 9.00 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS @CHI 11.00 9.75 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v DEN 6.00 813 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @GNB 200 741 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN @GNB 6.20 5.96 Lamar Miller RB HOU vCIN 0.00 858
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG @CLE 6.85 1.60 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @NOR 10.90 3.93
Matt Jones RB WAS @CHI 0.00 3.60 Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 0.00 7.45
Travis Benjamin WR SDG @CLE 6.75 7.30 Will Fuller WR HOU vCIN 495 6.05
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL @CAR 3.75 7.97 Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 16.75 11.14

A.J. Green WR CIN @HOU 0.00 9.95 Allen Robinson WR JAC VvTEN 19.35 10.07
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN v DEN 345 518 Josh Lambo K SDG @CLE 7.00 8.13
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Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 11.76 16.57 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 21.75 10.00 *
Frank Gore RB IND @OAK 5.20 9.82 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA VARI 040 391 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VARI 3485 1331 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK VIND 1150 12.38 *
Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 7.00 13.84 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI  vNYG 8.00 10.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v NYJ 12.00 531 *
Philip Rivers QB SDG @CLE 21.44 20.73
Matt Forte RB NYJ @NWE 0.00 8.74
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @PHI 6.55 5.98
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v NYG 0.00 1.85
Michael Floyd WR NWE v NYJ 1.30 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC VTEN 0.00 4.99

Eli Rogers WR PIT vBAL 8.50 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v BAL 2358 18.23 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI vNYG 15.15 821 *
James White RB NWE v NYJ 11.30 787 *
T.J. Yeldon RB JAC VTEN 025 624 *
Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 20.85 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v CIN 515 992 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB v MIN 6.00 6.46 *
Matt Bryant K ATL @CAR 23.00 12.00 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @CLE 450 541 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 8.13 17.00
Melvin Gordon RB SDG @CLE 0.00 11.61
Christine Michael RB GNB v MIN 125 7.28
Cole Beasley WR DAL vDET 525 9.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT vBAL 0.00 0.00
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ @NWE 3.40 7.65

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vNYJ 0.00 5.38
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Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 11.36 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vNOR 33.72 2492 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvNOR 28.85 14.13 * Tim Hightower RB NOR @ATL 6.45 5.71 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v CHI 2150 681 * Robert Kelley RB WAS vNYG 165 6.09 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN @SDG 0.00 859 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 2.05 1453 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @PHI 0.00 975 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 6.35 1157 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 14.95 12.85 * Travis Kelce TE KAN @SDG 1.40 12.02 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @DET 9.30 1643 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN v CHI 2585 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND vJAC 8.00 1044 * Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 8.00 981 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v OAK 11.00 581 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl  @LAR 1950 6.50 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL @PHI 119 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC @IND 16.07 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 9.40 4.58 Jeremy Hill RB CIN vBAL 0.00 8.61
Duke Johnson RB CLE @PIT 0.20 6.35 Doug Martin RB TAM v CAR 0.00 3.55
Jamize Olawale RB OAK @DEN 150 299 Terrance West RB BAL @CIN 575 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA v NWE 725 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v CHI 0.00 9.92
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE @PIT 11.70 10.60 Martellus Bennett TE NWE @MIA 10.65 9.03
Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 13.00 8.52 Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA v NWE 0.00 5.28
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARl @LAR 26.10 1748 * Andrew Luck QB IND vVvJAC 22.27 2168 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL @CIN 1115 489 * Chris Thompson RB WAS vNYG 8.10 7.41 *
David Johnson RB ARl @LAR 520 2043 * Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT v CLE 390 047 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 460 224 * Robert Turbin RB IND vJAC 1065 552 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @LAR 13.15 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR @TAM 16.65 9.88 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NWE 18.80 12.42 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v NYG 2.80 10.61 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @NYJ 555 4.28 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 6.75 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA @SFO 13.00 9.13 * Matt Prater K DET v GNB 10.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @SFO 450 463 * Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI v DAL 6.50 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 0.00 18.82 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 11.74 21.16
Carlos Hyde RB SFO v SEA 0.00 9.22 Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 10.94 18.32
Ryan Mathews RB PHI v DAL 0.00 6.88 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vCLE 0.00 15.08
James Starks RB GNB @DET 0.00 3.00 Jalen Richard RB OAK @DEN 1.15 5.66
Donte Moncrief WR IND vJAC 0.00 5.46 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL VvNOR 1160 7.37
Steve Smith WR BAL @CIN 470 9.56 Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 5.65 10.53
Willie Snead WR NOR @ATL 7.10 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN VvBAL 0.00 511
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET vGNB 2494 1787 * Tom Brady QB NWE @MIA 3182 1810 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU @TEN 500 281 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE Q@PIT 15.40 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 785 870 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 20.60 12.38 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @MIN 9.75 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ vBUF 1885 991 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @DET 2155 1362 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 23.70 1114 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @WAS 7.20 1655 * Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 27.80 1349 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vGNB 880 885 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vDAL 3495 930 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @CIN 400 1256 * Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 8.00 994 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v GNB 050 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF  @NYJ 050 466 *
Eli Manning QB NYG @WAS 3.60 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN v OAK 19.12 13.64
Devontae Booker RB DEN v OAK 23.45 6.74 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @PHI 0.00 17.04
Adrian Peterson RB MIN v CHI 0.00 0.44 Corey Coleman WR CLE @PIT 7.45 4.88
Julian Edelman WR NWE @MIA 33.85 11.82 Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 0.00 441
Josh Gordon WR CLE @PIT 0.00 0.00 T Y Hilton WR IND vJAC 10.75 14.78
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 485 9.67 Golden Tate WR DET v GNB 16.20 11.74
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 7.20 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR @TAM 4.10 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR @ATL 23.00 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DET 37.10 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA v NWE 6.95 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @MIA 755 1181 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK @DEN 2.25 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 1.80 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @TAM 9.60 6.26 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CAR 495 393 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR @ATL 395 1382 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @SDG 8.05 11.14 *
Brandon LaFell WR CIN vBAL 1035 9.69 * Allen Robinson WR JAC @IND 9.10 10.07 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 0.00 11.05 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG v KAN 9.50 1137 *
Cairo Santos K KAN @SDG 13.00 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS v NYG 400 975 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/STKAN @SDG 12.00 8.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v CHI 15.00 7.41 *
Matt Asiata RB  MIN v CHI 525 5.96 Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 0.00 858
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG v KAN 0.00 1.60 Damien Williams RB MIA v NWE 440 4.76
Matt Jones RB WAS vNYG 0.00 3.60 Antonio Brown WR PIT vCLE 0.00 16.38
Travis Benjamin WR SDG v KAN 0.00 7.30 Randall Cobb WR GNB @DET 0.00 7.45
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL vNOR 0.00 7.97 Will Fuller WR HOU @TEN 420 6.05

A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 0.00 9.95 Jordan Matthews WR PHI v DAL 0.00 8.39
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN @SDG 6.65 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG v KAN 9.00 8.13
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Philip Rivers QB SDG vKAN 17.43 20.73 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL VvNOR 1195 10.00 *
Frank Gore RB IND VvJAC 580 9.82 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA @SFO 5.70 3.91 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 420 13.31 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 7.35 12.38 *
Julio Jones WR ATL VvNOR 17.80 13.84 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI v DAL 9.00 10.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 2.00 5.31 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 11.04 16.57
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 0.00 8.74
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @WAS 8.85 5.98
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v DAL 0.00 1.85
Michael Floyd WR NWE @MIA 10.80 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC @IND 0.00 4.99

Eli Rogers WR PIT vCLE 9.05 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT v CLE 0.00 1823 *
Christine Michael RB GNB @DET 1.80 7.28 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI v DAL 480 821 *
James White RB NWE @MIA 550 7.87 *
Mike Evans WR TAM v CAR 14.25 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 16.15 9.92 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB @DET 6.05 6.46 *
Matt Bryant K ATL Vv NOR 8.00 12.00 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG v KAN 750 541 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 0.00 17.00
Melvin Gordon RB SDG v KAN 0.00 11.61

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC @IND 0.00 6.24
Cole Beasley WR DAL @PHI 5.45 9.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvCLE 0.00 0.00
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ vBUF 0.00 7.65

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 0.00 5.38
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Dez nuts - Jake Dutch Oven - Bill Warrener

Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 16.53 * Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 24.92 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 0.00 14.13 * Tim Hightower RB NOR 0.00 571 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 6.81 * Robert Kelley RB WAS 0.00 6.09 *
Spencer Ware RB KAN 0.00 8.59 * DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 14.53 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL 0.00 9.75 * Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 11.57 *
Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 12.85 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 12.02 *
Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 16.43 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 0.00 10.63 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND 0.00 10.44 * Wil Lutz K NOR 0.00 9.81 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 0.00 581 * Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI 0.00 650 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 17.47 Blake Bortles QB JAC 0.00 17.96
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 4.58 Jeremy Hill RB CIN 0.00 8.61
Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 6.35 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 3.55
Jamize Olawale RB OAK 0.00 2.99 Terrance West RB BAL 0.00 7.86
DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 7.89 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 9.92
Terrelle Pryor WR CLE 0.00 10.60 Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 9.03
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 8.52 Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 0.00 5.28
Dirty Sanchez - Andy Clauhs Morning Wood - Mike DiMauro

Carson Palmer QB ARI 0.00 17.48 * Andrew Luck QB IND 0.00 21.68 *
Kenneth Dixon RB BAL 0.00 489 * Chris Thompson RB WAS 0.00 741 *
David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 20.43 * Fitzgerald Toussaint RB PIT 0.00 047 *
Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 224 * Robert Turbin RB IND 0.00 552 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 0.00 1234 * Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR 0.00 9.88 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 12.42 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 10.61 *
Sammy Watkins WR BUF 0.00 4.28 * Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 941 *
Steven Hauschka K SEA 0.00 913 * Matt Prater K DET 0.00 10.38 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 463 * Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI 0.00 6.38 *
Derek Carr QB OAK 0.00 18.82 Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 21.16
Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 9.22 Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 18.32
Ryan Mathews RB PHI 0.00 6.88 Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 15.08
James Starks RB GNB 0.00 3.00 Jalen Richard RB OAK 0.00 5.66
Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 5.46 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL 0.00 7.37
Steve Smith WR BAL 0.00 9.56 Mike Wallace WR BAL 0.00 10.53
Willie Snead WR NOR 0.00 9.67 Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 5.11
doctor Detroit - DD Off Constantly - Sean McCann

Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 17.87 * Tom Brady QB NWE 0.00 18.10 *
Alfred Blue RB HOU 0.00 2.81 * Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 10.22 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 870 * Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 1238 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 10.60 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ 0.00 9.91 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 13.62 * Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 11.14 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG 0.00 1655 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 1349 *
Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 885 * Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 930 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 0.00 1256 * Graham Gano K CAR 0.00 994 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 0.00 431 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 0.00 4.66 *
Eli Manning QB NYG 0.00 17.30 Trevor Siemian QB DEN 0.00 13.64
Devontae Booker RB DEN 0.00 6.74 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 17.04
Adrian Peterson RB MIN 0.00 044 Corey Coleman WR CLE 0.00 4.88
Julian Edelman WR NWE 0.00 11.82 Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 4.41
Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 0.00 T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 14.78
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 0.00 9.67 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 11.74
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 10.13 Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 10.42
Duce Droppers - Jeffrey Young Silent but Deadly - Anthony Jackson

Drew Brees QB NOR 0.00 25.22 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 0.00 25.89 *
Jay Ajayi RB MIA 0.00 10.63 * LeGarrette Blount RB NWE 0.00 11.81 *
Latavius Murray RB OAK 0.00 10.04 * LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 16.26 *
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR 0.00 6.26 * Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 393 *
Brandin Cooks WR NOR 0.00 13.82 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 11.14 *
Brandon LaFell WR CIN 0.00 9.69 * Allen Robinson WR JAC 0.00 10.07 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 11.05 * Tyrell Williams WR SDG 0.00 11.37 *
Cairo Santos K KAN 0.00 931 * Dustin Hopkins K WAS 0.00 975 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 0.00 8.13 * Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 0.00 7.41 *
Matt Asiata RB MIN 0.00 5.96 Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 858
Kenneth Farrow RB SDG 0.00 1.60 Damien Williams RB MIA 0.00 4.76
Matt Jones RB WAS 0.00 3.60 Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 16.38
Travis Benjamin WR SDG 0.00 7.30 Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 7.45
Taylor Gabriel WR ATL 0.00 7.97 Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 6.05

A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 9.95 Jordan Matthews WR PHI 0.00 8.39
Jeremy Maclin WR KAN 0.00 5.18 Josh Lambo K SDG 0.00 8.13
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Philip Rivers QB SDG 0.00 20.73 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 10.00 *
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 982 *
Thomas Rawls RB SEA 0.00 391 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 1331 *
Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 1238 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 1384 *
Caleb Sturgis K PHI 0.00 10.06 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 000 531 *
Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 16.57
Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00 8.74
Rashad Jennings RB NYG 0.00 5.98
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI 0.00 1.85
Michael Floyd WR NWE 0.00 5.90
Allen Hurns WR JAC 0.00 4.99

Eli Rogers WR PIT 0.00 6.19
Vick in a Box - Dave Young

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00 1823 *
Christine Michael RB GNB 0.00 728 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI 0.00 821 *
James White RB NWE 000 787 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 16.07 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 992 *
Ty Montgomery WR GNB 0.00 646 *
Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 12.00 *
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG 0.00 541 *
Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 17.00
Melvin Gordon RB SDG 0.00 11.61

T.J. Yeldon RB JAC 0.00 6.24
Cole Beasley WR DAL 0.00 9.19
Martavis Bryant WR PIT 0.00 0.00
Brandon Marshall WR NYJ 0.00 7.65

Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 5.38

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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